DETRGIY BIESEL 53 MPL ENGINES
2.1000A  FUEL INJECTOR

...................... FTYPES ... .
PART 1 1 1 1 2
FIG . NUMBER ...l NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... Bl1j16|1{rl1j9j2i2j212]213]2
718111610171 111 2 2 3
0 2 9 3 7 g 1
21170 . RACK ASSY. INJECTOR
8 5226719 BACK ... I T T T T I O T O O O O |
2.1180 - GEAR, INJECTOR
B 5226400 GEAR ... . .. i e e LI T T T T R T IO O N O N O A
2.1190 - RETAINER, INJECTOR GEAR
B 5228586 RETAINER .. .. . . . e £ O T T T T N O IO A O IO A O OO B

21200 - VALVE, INJECTOR CHECK

B 5228694 VALVE e e (O 2 I U T T O U T O O O O
2.1208 . CAGE, INJECTOR CHECK VALVE
5 5228698 CAGE . LI T A T T T T O
21235 . TIP ASSY. INJECTOR SPRAY
COMPONENTS OF TIP ASSY. ARE NOT
SOLD SEPARATELY.
3 5228034 TP ASSY. (ME0, M65, M70, N40, N45,
NSO, N385, M40, MBSY .. ... ... 1
3 8229030 TIP ASSY. (N85, BAKO, BALS, SAB0,
BABS, 5E50, BEGS, BESOQ} .............. .. 1111 1 11151
3 5229192 TIPASSY. (BNBBY ... e 1
3 5229026 TIP ASSY. {L40, BNAB) ... .. . ... 1 1
3 5226404 T ASSY. {BECBG, BCES, BCEOY ... ... ...... .. I IR
21238 - VALVE KIT, INJECTOR
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 2.1250 AND 2.1255.
5228769 VALVE KIT {SHORT QLHLL NEEDLE} ... ........ Aanlariar]Aariar AR AR ARIAR[ AR AR|AR] AR AR
2 1280 - SPRING, INJECTOR VALVE
3 5228596 SPRING e R R R R EEE R R EREEEE 1 1
1 E2263569 SPRING (HIGH QUTPUT ... ... ... ... ...... 111 1 1

2.1255 - SEAT. INJECTOR VALVE SPRING

; 228766 BEAY e (8 I 2 T O O O O O OO I 1 1
i B226246 SEAT ##iGH QUTPUT)

2.1287 . CAGE, INJECTOR VALVE SPRING

B228594 CAGE

MARCH, 1287 PAGE 13 OF 2.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

E T T T T T Se—




DETRO:I:T DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2.1000A FUEL INJECTOR

..................... TYPES .. s

PARY 1 1 1 1 2 2
LEG O UNUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 5i1{6i1]7{1]912{2|212)2]3}2
TI611i610{7]111 21812103
0 2 9 3 7 9 1

2.1270 - CLAMP, INJECTCR
iB 5121259 CLAMP e e e 0% I 2 T T T 2 0 T O I OO O I O
iB 851650250 WASHER .. e LI I T T T OO O O O O O O B
iB 178847 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2" {12.9001) .............. .. Ty 1{vysys s 1{ifjrprpeproe
MARCH, 1987 PAGE 13.1 OF  2.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOQTORS CORPORATION



FIG ... NUMBER

L0 o o7

PART

2.1001

5226440
5226790

2.1002

5229649

21010
5149669

21020
5228583
228584
5226416
5226912
5226241
52266864

2.1630

5228601

2.1640
5229167

2.1050
5228109

2.1060
5228104

2.1680
5228739

2.1100
5228608

£

:

El

+

z

NGINES

2.1000A  FUEL INJECTOR

INJECTOR ASSY.
QUANTITIES SHOWN ARE PER CYLINDER.

INJECTOR ASSY. {7N65)
INJECTOR ASSY. (BAB8)

SERVICE KiT, INJECTOR

OVERHAUL KIT CONSISTS OF ONE {1)
SEAL RING, TWO (2) FILTER CAP
GASKETS, TWO (2) FILTER ELEMENTS AND
TWO (2} SHIPPING CAPS,

OVERHAUL XIY

CONTAINER, INJECTOR SHIPPING
CONTAINER {12.8080)

BODY ASSY. INJECTOR

BODY ASSY.
BODY ASSY.
DOWEL
PLUG, BODY
TAG, NUMBER {7N65)
TAG, NUMBER (5A68)

RUT, INJECTOR VALVE

DEFLECTOR, INJECTOR SPIHLL
DEFLECTOR

FOLLOWER, INJECTOR
FOLLOWER

SPRING, INJECTOR PLUNGER
SPRING

MARCH, 1987 PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL

TR RRRSRRITERRRS
412
217

7
1

H
AR]AR
AR AR
1

H
i1
212
1

1
111
Tt
111
1]
Tt
113

14 OF 2.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1887 GENERAL MOTCORS CORPORATION




FIG ... NUMBER

18

18

1B

iB

1]
8

1B

i8

1B

13:]

18

MPC
PART

23110
5228587

21130
bR286588

2.1140
5226186

2.1150
5226414

2.11860

5226298
hR28E82

21165
5226383

231170
5226719

21180
B22640G0

2.1190
52208586

2.1200
5228694

21205
822B696

2.12356

52291982

ENGINES

z

4

+

4

24000A  FUEL INJECTOR

ELEMENY, INJECTGR FILTER
ELEMENY

CAP, INJECTOR FILTER

GASKET, INJECTOR FHTER CAP
GASKET

CAP, INJECTOR SHIPPING

PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY.,
INJECTOR

PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY. {TNE5)
PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY, {BAGB)

PIN, BUSHING GUHDE

RETAINER, INJECTOR GEAR
RETAINER

TIP ASSY. INJECTOR SPRAY

COMPONENTS OF TIP ASSY. ARE NOT
SOLD SEPARATELY.

FIP ABSY. {TNESB, 5A58)

MARCH, 1887 PAGE

2
412
2:7
7
HIE I
212
242
ARJAR
H
1
I
1)1
1
i1
111
111
i3
141 OF

2.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1887 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETHROC!T DIESEL




53 MpPC

ENGINES

2. 10G0A FUEL INJECTOR

MARCH, 1987

PART
FiG L ONUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION .. .. ......
2.1238 - VALVE KIT, INJECYTOR
85228769 VALVE KIT (SHORT QUILL NEEDLE} ...........
2.1250 - SPRING, INJECTOR VALVE
B 5228586 SPRING .. ... . . . i
B 5226358 SPRING BUGH OUTPUTY ... ... o
21285 - SEAT, INJECTCR VALVE SPRING
B 5228766 SEAT
8 5226246 SEAT (RIGH QUTPUTY ... ... .
2,1287 - CAGE, INJECTOR VALVE SPRING
B 5228584 CAGE ... e
21270 - CLAMP, INJECTOR
5121259 CLAMEP s
5150250 WASHER ... ... ... .. ... ... .. ...
179847 BOLT, 3/8"16X2" {12.800%) ... . ...........

PAGE

BETRO!IT DIESEL

PR N
412
217

7
AR AR
3

H
H

1
111
111
1] 1%
111

14.2 OF Z2.10G0A

COPYRIGHT 1887 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETRO T

PART

FG O NUMBER

2.2601

2A £3184531
2A 5134705
5198318
ZA 5184532
28 5134708
5198878
ZA 5108017
53197769
2A 5126529
5198729
2A 5111367
2A 5134714
5198875
ZA 5128212
2A 5108519

5189734
5172926

5172938
53101082
5131476
Coasa

8824166
8924159
BH24380
189429

179816
5131685

181374
180147
103320
103321
103322
442826
117048

B1ESEL
2.2000  FUEL PUMP

- PUMP ASSY, FUEL

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
INDICATED BELOW. A FUEL PUMP KIT
INCLUDES A 3/8" INLEY PUMP, GASKET
IN 2.2007 AND REDUCING BUSHING 1IN
22030,

# PUMP ASSY., 2,3.4.53 (C,D ENG.) {GEAR
TYPE} (174 INLET){PAGE A1} ...... ... ..
# PUMP ASSY., 2.3,4.53 {€,D ENG.} {(GEAR
TYPE) (3/8” INLET)(PAGE A1) ...\,
& PUMP KIT, FUEL 2,3,4-53 {C.D ENG}
(PAGE D1} (5188880} .. .................
# PUMP ASSY, 2,3.4-53 {A B ENG.} (GEAR
TYPE} (1/4" INLET) [PAGE AT} .............
# PUMP ASSY., 2,3.4.53 {A,B ENG )} (GEAR
TYPE} (3/8" INLETY{PAGE AT) ... ..........
& PUMP KiT, FUEL 2,3.4-53 (A,B ENG.}
(PAGE D1J{B198561) ... ................
# PUMP ASSY., 3,4,6,8V53 (RH){1/4"
INLET)PAGE AT} oo
% PUMP KiT, FUEL 3,4,6,8V53 (R.M)} PAGE
DUEISOSE1O0) . o,
# PUMP ASSY., 6.BVE3 (LM} {1/4" INLET)
(PAGE A1) . o
# PUMP KIT, FUEL 6,8V53 (L.H) PAGE D1}
(BIEOBE0) ...
4 4 PUMP ASSY., 2,3,4-53 {AB ENG)
{GEAR TYPE) {1/4° INLET) (PAGE AT} ... ...
# .+ PUMP ASSY., 2,3,4.53 {AB ENG.)}
{GEAR TYPE) (3/8" INLET) (PAGE A1} ... ...,
& + PUMP KIT, FUEL 2, 3, 4-53 (A, B ENG)
{PAGE D1} (5189561} ... ... .............
% PUME ASSY., V53 (RH}{3/8" INLET)
PAGE BI) oottt e
4 PUMP ASSY., BV53 (R.H} (1/4° INLET)
HIGH CAPACITY (PAGEB1Y ...............
PUMP KIT, 6, 8VB3 (PAGE DY) ...............
@ PUMP ASSY., 6V53 {AUX} {TUTHILL
HOOLL, C.CWY ..
* PUMP ASSY. 2.3,4.53 (PRIMER)
{DEMING #RBR 3801 /28 ... ........ .. ..
= PUMP ASSY. 2,3.6V53 (TUTHILL
H#OOLA, CWICCWY ... ... . .. .. .. .. ...
7 PUMP ASSY., 4, 6VE3 {TITAN
#E1018-63C)CW) ...
MOTOR, ELECTRIC FUEL BOOSTER
PUMP DRIVE, 24V, .. ... .. ... ... . ... ..
BUSHING, 3/4"X1/4" RED. {12.9570) ........
BUSHING, 3/4"X3/8" RED. {12.8570} ... . .
PLUG, 3/8° PIPE {12.9550) ... . ......... ..
ELBOW, 3/8".90 DEG. X 1/4" NPT,
£12.9480y ... ..
BOLT, 5/16"-18X3/4" (12.900%) ... ... ...
BOLT, 5/16"-18X3/4” (WITH NYLON
INSERT(5.1031) ... ... ... ... ..
BOLT, 3/87-24X1 1/2" {12.8001) ... ... ... .
BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 1/4* {12.800%) .. ... ... . ..
LOCKWASHER, 5/16” {12.9200) . ... ...... ..
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.8200) ... ... .. . . ..
LOCKWASHER, 7/167 {12.8200% .. ... ... .. ..
NUT, 5/16"-24 LOCK (12.9140) ... ... ...
NUT, 3/8"-24 {12.9120) ... ...... ... ...

MARCH, 1985 PAGE

g
SRR S0 il
3 & 1
3 3
4 8
1 1
1 1
1 H
1
1
1
1
1
1
F1 1]t
1
3
313 313
3
1 GF 2.2000

COPYRIGHT 1386 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

RNOMNN MR

b




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2.2000 FUEL PUMP

PART 3 3 4 4 4
FG LONUMBER . L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... .. ... 3 i 6 1 7

2.2001 - PUMP ASSY, FUEL
{CONT'D}

# NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE. FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE PUMP KIT SHOWN
IN SAME TYPE.

& NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAH ABLE. FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

% NOY SERVICED; COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE. FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE PUMP ASSEMBLY
AND GUANTITY OF 892438 § SHOWN
IN PARENTHESES.,

+ USE WHEN FUEL TANK IS MOUNTED
HIGHER THAN FUEL PUMP,

= SERVICED AS ASSEMBLY ONLY. FOR
REPLACEMENT PARYS, CONTACT
TUTHILL PUMP CO., CHICAGO,
ILLINOIS, FURNISHING THEIR PART
NUMBER SHOWN IN PARENTHESES,

* SERVICED AS ASSEMBLY (GNLY. FOR

REPLACEMENTY PARTS, CONTALT DEMING

CO.. SALEM, OHIC. FURNISHING THEIR

PART NUMBER SHOWN IN PARENTHESES,

@ NOT SERVICED. USE 5101092 PLUS {2}
5146383 BUSHING IN 2.2001.

% NQY SERVICED, USE COMPONENTS,

7 ASSEMBLY SERVICED ONLY. FOR
REPLACEMENT PARTS CONTACT TITAN
PUMP & ENG. CORP., 43600 GRAND
RIVER, NOVI, M ICHIGAN,

2.2004 - OVERHAUL KIT, FUEL PUMP

5195078 * OVERHAUL KIT, 2,3,4,6 BV53 (1/4"
DRIVEN GEAR) ... ... ................. AR| AR AR AR|AR]AR] AR| AR AR
5149899 * OVERMAUL KIT, 6,8V53 {3/8" DRIVEN
GEAR) ..ot AR
* INCLUDES ITEMS IN 2.2007, 2.2070,
g.gogg, 2.2093, 2.2130, 2.2160 AND

2180,

2.2007 - GASKET, FUEL PUMP TO ENGINE
A 5150193 GASKET, 2.3,4.88VE3(8.1010) ........... .. 1111y 111 1]%]1 1
5172915 GASKET, 2.3,4,6V63 ... ... ... ... ... . ..... 3

2.2220 - FORK, FUEL PUMP COUPLING

5121398 FORK, 2,383 .. ... ... ... .... PPN H
5102257 FORK, 34.68VB3 . ... . ... ... ... ... .... 1T{1i s 1E1

P

2.2228 - DISC, FUEL PUMP DRIVE

5153449 & DISC, 2.3.4,6V53 {23 TEETH) {1.7630} . ... ... 1
5131627 # DISC, 2,3,4,6V53 (21 TEETH {17630} .. .. ... .
5177026  SPACER{1.7630} ................coo0oro 3
5140814  SPACER{12.5015)
5122922  RETAINER (1.7207)

s

MARCH, 1885 PAGE 1% OF 2.2000
COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DEYRO:T DIESEL

LRG L

2A

2C

28
28

2B

2.2228 .

5122923
5176474
1249256

8413533

22230
5143616

5154216
3292482

22236

5121050
5126172
1798587
1798858
1789882
5150568
103323

2.2237
5104506

2.2260

Bi27266
5125775
8408073
8409131
94080635

2.22%0

5125768
5125767
5172916
5196842
106958

140881

2.2000  FUEL PUMP

[NSC, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
{CONT'D)

STUD, 3787 24X1 50" {17633y ..............
BOLT, 3/8"-24 X 11257 (L7638 ... ........
NUT, 3/87-24 (12.8120) ... ... ... ........
NUT, 3/8"-24 SELF-LOCKING {12.9120) .......
# THRW 2D-16248, 3D-14315, 4D-174285,
60-799 1
& NOT SERVICED, SUPERSEDED BY
$131627 PLUS {11 5143816
COUPLING FOR ALL USAGE EXCEPT
GENERATOR DRIVES USING MATING
SHAFT 5188697 USE 5131627 PLATE
AND 51228786 SHAFT FOR GENERATOR
DRIVES,

- COUPLING, FUEL PUMP DRIVE

COUPLING, 2.3,4,6V53 (EXTERNAL
GEAR, 21 TEETHY oot iean e,
COUPLING, 23452 ...t
3 COUPLING, 2,3.4,6V53 (EXTERNAL
GEAR, 23 TEETHI{1.7638) ...............
# THRU 2D-16248, 30-14315, 4D.17425,
6D-7991.

- PLATE, FUEL PUMP MOUNTING

PLATE, 34,68VB3 . ... ... ... .. ... .......
ADAPTOR, 23,4 6VE3{2.2260) ..............
BOLY, 7/16"-14X7/8" {12.8001 ............
BOLY, 7/187-14X1 {12900} ..............
BOLY, $/27-13XY 1/87{12.800%) ... ........
WASHER, 7/18" COPPER {24050} ......... .,
LOCKWASHER, 1/27{12.8200} ... ...........

- GASKET, FUEL PUMP MOUNTING PLATE
GASKET (150400 .. ..o,

- ADAPTOR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE

ADAPTOR, 3488VE3 ... ... ... ... .. ..
ADAPTOR 68VB3 ... .. ... ... ... oL
BOLT, 1/4"-20X8/8" {12.8001%) ........ ......
BOLT, 3/87-24X3/4" {12.900%) ..............
BOLY, 3/B"-24X1" LOCK {12.9001 ... ......

- GEAR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
A GEAR ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHING.

GEAR ASSY, 68VSI L H. HELIXy ...... ......
GEAR ASSY. 8 8VE3 M. HELD] . ... ... .,
GEAR, 2,3, 48VE3 . ... ... ... . ... .. ...
BUSHING {FINISHED) ... ... ...............
KEY, 1/16"X1/2" WOOURUFF

1293580} ... e i
SCREW, #10-32X5/16" SET (12.9076) .......

MARCH, 1985 PAGE

8
gy 51 e
3 6 1
3 3
4 L]
1 1
H
1
4
1
4
1
1
1
2
2
1
H

1.2 OF 2.2000

COPYRIGHT 1285 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

-,

[ -

A — e

— sk L) e

"y

[N Sy




DETRGIT DIESEL

g
8
B

PART

- NUMBER

22000  FUEL PUMP

22292 . HUB, FUEL PUMP DRIVE GEAR

5125774
9409203
5125771
5126672

HUB,BBVB3 ... . ... .. ...l
BOLT, £/27-13X2 3747 {12.9001)
WASGHER, THRUSY {INNER)
WASHER, RETAINER

MARCH, 1988 PAGE

1.3 OF 22000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

—_A) = -

R W P,

MEC

ot B

ENGINES




5

..FIG ... NUMBER

2A

A

2A

2A
2A

2A
Z2A

PART

2.2001%

5198318
51848532
5198876
5134716
5197769
5134717
5198729
5111366
5134715
5198874
5134703
5136276
5172926
5172938
£374731
5301092

8924380
5131688

181374
180147
163321
163322
117049

ENGINES
22000  FUEL PUMP

- PUMP ASSY, FUEL

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAXDOWN AS
INDICATED BELOW. A FUEL PUMP KIT
INCLUDES A 3/87 INLET PUMP, GASKET
IN 2.2007 AND REDUCING BUSHING IN
2.2030.

@ PUMP KIT, FUEL 2,3,4-53 {C.D ENG)}
PAGEDN{BI199560F ... .. ... ..........
# PUMP ASSY,, 2,3.4.53 (AB ENG.) {GEAR
YYPE} (1/4° INLET){PAGEAT} .............
@ PUMP KIY, FUEL 2,3,4-53 {A,B ENG))

(PAGE D3}{BI88E61) ... . ...... ... ... _

# PUMP ASSY. 3,4,8,8V53 (RH) (3/8"
INLETHPAGE AT} .ot nir i neananns
& PUMP KET, FUEL 3,4,6,8V53 (R.H) (PAGE
DIF(BIGBSE1I(0) . ..ooee e,
# PUMP ASSY,, 6,BY53 (LM} (3/8” INLET)
(PAGE A1) o ovo ettt
@ PUMP XIT, FUEL 6,8V53 (M) {PAGE DY)
(BEOBSBOL ..o err e e s
# % PUMP ASSY., 2,3,4-53 {C, D ENG.}
(GEAR TYPE} {1/4” INLET} (PAGEBY} .......
4 % PUMP ASSY., 2,3,4-53 {C.D ENG)
(GEAR TYPE) {3/8" INLETY (PAGE BY) .......
% @ PUMP KIT, FUEL 2, 3, 4-53 (C, D ENG.}
(B199BBOHPAGEDT) o vvvrvrineanannnr e
# PUMP ASSY., 6,8V53 (R.H){3/8 INLET)
HIGH CAPACITY (PAGE BT ...............
@ PUMP ASSY., 8V53 (L.H.} (3/8" INLET)
(PAGE B {B199560) ... 00uvrnnvrrnennns
» PUMP ASSY. BV53 (AUX) (TUTHILL
FOOLL € CWY o e
* PUMP ASSY., 2,3.4.53 (PRIMER)
(DEMING #RR38G1 1/2} .. ....ooieiiin.
+ PUME ASSY., 2,3-53 (AUX) {TUTHILL
FEOOLT, C W oo
= PUMP ASSY,, 2,3,6V53 {TUTHILL
HOOLA CW/CCW) ..ot
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE {12.9550) .................
BOLT, 5/16"-1BX3/4" (WITH NYLON
INSERTY ot
BOLT, 3/8-24X1 1/2" {12.800%) ............
BOLT, 7/167-14X% 1/4° {12.8001) ... .......
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.92000 ..............
LOCKWASHER, 7/16° {12.9200) .............
NUT, 37824 (12.8520) .. 00 eirr e
@ ASSEMBLY NOT SERVICED: USE PUMP
KIT SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
# NOT SERVICED; COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE. FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE PUMP KIT SHOWN
IN SAME TYPE.
& NOT SERVICED; COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE. FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE PUMP ASSY. AND
QUANTITY OF 8924380 S HOWN IN
PARENTHESES.
% USE WHEN FUEL TANK 1S MOUNTED
HIGHER THAN FUEL PLIMP.
= SERVICED AS ASSEMBLY ONLY. FOR
REPLACEMENT PARTS, CONTACT
TUTHILL PUMP €., CHICAGO,
1 LINOIS, FURNISHING THESR PART
NUMBER SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

MARCH, 1988 PAGE

6 & 7
2 7 o
68 8
L] 8

3
1
1
1
t
1
H
H
H
§13
1
313 3
2
212
2
212
2
2 OF 22000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DPETROIT DI{ESE




FG L

>

3

MPC

PART

NUMBER . |

2.2001

ENGINES
2.2000 FUEL PUMP

- PUMP ASSY., FUEL
{CONT'D}

* SERVICED AS ASSEMBLY ONLY. FOR
REPLACEMENT PART, CONTACT
DEMING CO., SALEM, OHIC.
FURNISHING THEIR PART N UMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

4 NOY SERVICED, USE 5101082 PLUS (2}
5146393 BUSHING IN 2.2001.

2.2004 . GVERHAUIL KIT, FUEL PUMP

5185078
5149599

INCLUDES ITEMS IN 22007, 2.2070,
22089, 2.2093, 2.2130, 2.2160 AND
2.2180.

OVERHAUL KIT, 2,3.4.6 8VE3 {3/8"

DRIVEN GEAR) ....... .. ... ... ... o
GVERHAUL KIT, 6.8VE3 {1/4" DRIVEN

GEARY ... e

22007 - GASKET, FUEL PUMP TO ENGINE

5150193
5172915

GASKET, 2,34, 68Y53(5.1010) ....... .. ....
GASKET, 2,3.46V83 ... .. ... ... ...

2.2220 - FORK. FUEL PUMP COUPLING

5121398
5102287

FORK, 2.3-83 ... ... .. ... .
FORK, 3.468VE3 .., .. ... . ... ............

22228 - DISC, FUEL PUMP DRIVE

5153449
5131627
5177026
5122922
5176474
5145091

# & DISC, 2,3,4,6V532 (23 TEETH) {1.7630}. ... ...
#DISC, 2, 3,4, 6V53 {21 TEETH) (1.7630) . ... ...
SPACER{L.7630) ... .. .. .. eieinnin.
RETAINER{1.7207) .. ... ... .o,
BOLT, 3/8%-24 X 1.125" {17630} ... .........
BOLT, 3/8"-24X1.34" {12.5018) .............
# THRU 2D-16248, 3D-14315, 4D-17425,
60-7091.
& NOT SERVICED, SUPERSEDED BY
5131627 PLUS {1) 5143618
COUPLING FOR ALL USAGE EXCEPT
GENERATOR DRIVES USING MATING
SHAFT 5168697, USE 5131627 PLATE
AND Es 8122876 SHAFT FOR GENERATOR
DRIVES.

2.2230 - COUPLING, FUEL PUMP DRIVE

5135843
5143616
5154216

4+ COUPLING, 6V53 (FOR BLOWER DRIVEN
PUMPY ..
COUPLING, 2,3,4,6VE3 (EXTERNAL
GEAR 2V TEETHY ... ... ... ... ... .......
COUPLING, 2,3453 .. ... ...............

3202482 # COUPLING, 2,3,4,6V53 (EXTERNAL

GEAR, 23 TEETHL{1.7635} ...............
+ OBSOLETE.

MARCH, 1985 PAGE

6 & 7
2 7 4]
6 3
& 8
AR] AR AR
1 1 %
11 %

1
1 1
111
1 1
111
3
4
4
1 H
1
1 1

21 OF  2.2000

COFYRIGHT 1888 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIES EL

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR




5 3 MPC ENGINES BETROIT BI1ESEL
22000  FUEL PUMP

...................... TYPES ... o s
PART & & 7 7 7 g
CFIG O RUMBER . L NAME AND RESCRIPTION ... ... ..., s 7 O 3 8 Q
& 6 7 7 F 8
8 8 2 4 b ) 2
2.2230 . COUPLING, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
{CONT'D}
# THRU 2016248, 3D-14315, 4017428,
60-7991.
2.2235 - PLATE, FUEL PUMP MOUNTING
2 5121080 PLATE, 34.868V53 ... . ... L. 1
VAN 53139332 PLATE ASSY, BVSE3 ... ... ... . ool H
2C 5125179 ADAPTOR, 2,3 4,8VB32.2280) .............. 11
2C 5135844 * ADAPTOR, 8VB3{2.2280} ... .. .. ... .. ... ... 1
116399 BOLT, 3/8716X6 1747 {12.8001) ... ... ... ... 4
2C 179857 BOLY, 7/16"14X7/87 {12800 ............ 1
AN 179858 BOLY, 7167 14X17 {12900 ... ... ... .. LI
2C 179882 BOLT, 1/727-13X1 /8" (12,9001 ... ....... 41 4 4
5150568 WASHER, 7/16" COPPER (240580} . ..... ... .. IR 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/B" {12.8200) .............. 4
] 1063323 LOCKWASHER, 172" 12,8200} ... ........... 414 4
* DBSOLEYE
22237 - GASKEY, FUEL PUMP MOUNTING PLATE
2C 5104506 GASKET, 2.3, 4,6 BVB3 (1.5040) ... ... ..... Tt 1
2c 5121344 GASKET, 6VB3 {34360} ... ... .............. 1
2.2260 - ADAPTOR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
2C 5127266 ADAPTOR, 3468VB3 ... ... ... ... ..., i 1
8 5125775 ADAPTOR, 6,8VB3 .. .. ... ... ... .. t 1 1 T
28 9409073 BOLY, 1/47-20X5/8" {12.8001) .............. 2 2 2 212
24 8409131 80OLY, 3/8"24X3/4" (128001} .............. 2 Z
2.2290 - GEAR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
A GEAR ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHING.
2B 5128768 CEAR ASSY., B BVEI (LH HELIX) ............ 3 1 1
8 5125767 GEAR ASSY,, 6 8VB3 (R.H. HELIX} ............ 1 1
5172916 GEAR, 223,4,BVB3 ... ... ... ... . ...... P11
28 5196842 BUSHING{FINISHEDY ... ... ............... b 1 1 111
106958 KEY, 1/16"X1/2" WOODRUFF
{12.9380) ... .. .. 1R
14G881 SCREW, #10-32XB/18" SET (129076} ....... 11
2.2292 - HUB, FUEL PUMP DRIVE GEAR
28 5128774 " HUB, B8BVB3. ... ... .. ... ... ... 1 1 1 T3
2B 8409203 BOLY, 1/2"13X23/4" (128004 ... ..., ... 1 1 i T
ZB 54128771 WASHER, THRUST{INNER} .................. P 2 2z 212
28 5I26672 WASHER RETAINER .. ............,......... H 1 t 11
MARCH, 1885 PAGE 2.2 OF 22000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



FIG ... NUMBER

CETRGIT DIESEL

PART

22601

NPN
5134703

5134717
5134702
51314786
5140102
5134701
5174731
5172838
h134716
5199734
5198729
5198874
5101092
5146383
5152716
8824380
51316856
181374

193221

103321

103322
117049

2.2600 FUEL PUMP

- PUMP ASSY., FUEL

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
INDICATED BELOW. A FUEL PUMP KIY
INCLUDES A 3/8" INLET PUMP, GASKET
IN 2.2007 AND REDUCING BUSHING IN
2.2030.

PUMP ASSY. {CUSTOMER FURNISHED) .......
4 PUMP ASSY., BVS3 {R.H.)13/8" INLET)
HIGH CAPACITY) (PAGE BYY ... ...........
4 PUMP ASSY., 6VB3 {LH}{3/8" INLET)
(PAGE AT} .o
& % PUMP ASSY, 3, 6V53 (RH.}{3/8"
INLETY (PAGE B1){B199734) .. ............
+ PUMP ASSY., 3,4-53 {TITAN #4101.B.
BACY e
& % PUMP ASSY., 6VS3 {RH)(3/8"
INLET) IPAGE B1) (5198734) ... .. ... .. ....
& % PUMP ASSY., 6V53 (LH}(3/8" INLET
(PAGE B1){B10BOBB} ......... ...,
* PUMP ASSY., 2,3,4-53 (AUX} (TUTHILL
HOOLI-CWS .. .
@ PUMP ASSY., 2,3,4-53
(PRIMERYDEMING #£RR 3801 1/2) ... ... ...
# PUMP ASSY., 453 {L.}) {3/8" INLET}
PAGE BY) oo
PUMP KIT, FUEL 6.8VB3 {R.H) (3/8"
INLETHPAGE D} ..o
% PUMP KIT, FUEL 8VE3 {L.H.) (PAGE D1)
IBABSBBO} . ... ..
& % PUMP KIT, FUEL 4-53 {L.H} PAGE D1)
BIBBB60} ...
= PUMP ASSY., AUX. 2.3,4-53 (TUTHILL
F#FOOLA, CW/CEW) . ... ... ... ... . ...
BUSHING, 3/8” X 1/2" RED. (INLET AND
QUTLETY .ot
COVERIBA223Y ...
PLUG, 1/8” PIPE (129550} ... .............
BOLT. 5/16 -18X7/8 (WiTH NYLOC
INSERTY (51031} .. ...,
BOLT, 3/87-24X1 1/2° (12.900%) .. ... ... ...
BOLT, 7/16".14X1 1/4" {12.8001) ...........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200) ..............
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (128200} ...... ... ...
NUT, 3/8°-24 (12.8120y ... . ... . . ... ...
# NOT SERVICED: COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE. FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE PUMP KIT SHOWN
IN SAME TYPE.
& USE WHEN FUEL TANK IS MOUNTED
HIGHER THAN FUEL PUMP.
% NOT SERVICED: COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE. FOR COMBLETE
REPLACEMENT USE PUMP ASSY. OR
KIT SHOWN IN PARENTHES ES FLUS
QUANTITY OF 8824380 PLUG SHOWN.
+ SERVICED AS ASSEMBLY ONLY. FOR
COMPONENTS CONTACT TITAN PUMP
AND ENGINE CORP., 43600 GRAND
RIVER. NOV!, M ICHIGAN.

MARCH, 1985 PAGE

8 8
6 ]
8
9
1

1
"
1
H
.
3 3
3 OF

2.2000

COPYRIGHT 19885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES

PN MM

MMRMNNN




CETHROGIT DIESEL % 3 M e L ENGINES
2.2000 FUEL PUMP

...................... TYPES o
PART 8 9 9 ] 1
CFG .. NUMBER... ... .. .... NAME AND DESCRIPTION _......... 6 0 sf1lol1iti1l111
8 9 olzlelel1]sln
9 6 1 7 7 9
2.20061 - PUMP ASSY. FUEL
{CONT'D)
= SERVICED AS COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
ONLY. FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS
CONTACT TUTHILL PUMP CO..
CHICAGO, ILLINDIS. FU BNISHING
THER PART NUMBER SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES.
* REPLACED BY 5101082 PLUS {2)
5146393 BUSHING IN 2.2007.
@ SERVICED AS COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
ONLY. FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS
CONTACT DEMING CO., SALEM OHIQ.
FURNISHING THE! R PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
2.2004 - OVERHAUL KiT, FUEL PUMP
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 2.2007, 2.2070,
2.2089, 2.2093, 2.2130, 2.2160 AND
2.2180,
5149598  OVERHAUL KIT, 6,8V53 (3/8” DRIVEN
GEABY . e AR AR AR ARJARS AR
5195078  OVERMAUL KIT, 2,3,4.6,8V53 {1/4
DRIVEN GEAR) ... ..ot AR
2.2007 - GASKEY, FUEL PUMP TO ENGINE
24 5150193  GASKET, 2,3,4.6,8V53 (5.1010) ... .......... 1 1 I RRERE: 1
5172815  GASKET, 2453 .......covroen. 1 1
22220 . FORK, FUEL PUMP COUPLING
2A B102257  FORK ... .. ... 1 1 1111171
2.2228 - DISC, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
5131627  [ISC, 4.53 (21 TEETH (1.7630) ............. 1
5170450  DISC, 2,3.4-53 {21 TEETH}{1.7630) ..... ... .. 1
$122923  STUD, 3/8"-24X1.50" (12.8117} . ..... ...... 1
108836  STUD, 3/8°X1 3/8" (129117 ... ... ... 1
5177026  SPACER{125018) . . . . .. .. ... ... " . 1
5140814  SPACER (125015} ............. ... .. . 1
5176474  BOLT, 3/8"24 X 1.125" (1.7630} ... ... ... .. 3
5145091 BOLT, 3/87.24X1.38" (12.6018) ......... .. .. 4
9413533  NUT, 3/8".24 SELF-LOCKING (12.9120) ... . ... 1 1
5145431 NUT, 3/8724 (12,8120} .. ... .. ... ... ... 3 1
2.2230 - COUPLING, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
5109676  COUPLING, 3453 .. ... ... ... ... ... ... 1 1
5143616  COUPLING, 2,3.4-53 (12.5010) ... ... .. ... 1 1
2.2235 . PLATE, FUEL PUMP MOUNTING
2C 5121050  PLATE 4,68VB3 . ... ... ... . 1 1
2¢ 5125179  ADAPTOR, 2,34.53(2.2260) . ... .. .. . . .. 1 1
2C 179858 BOLT, 7/16"14X 1" {12.8001) ... .. ... ... 3 1
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 3.1 OF 2.2000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPCRATION



BETROIT DIESEL

PART

HG .. NUMBER

g vegviges]

22235 -
454930G

22260 .

5125775
51272686
9409073
9409131
94069034

2.2250 .

5125767
51729186
106958

140881
51968842

2,2292 -

5125774
9409203
51258771
5126672

2.2000 FUEL PUMP

......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ... ... ...

PLATE, FUEL PUMP MOUNYTING
{CONT' 2}

BOLY 1/2°13XE1/B"{12.800%) ... ... ... ...

ADAPTOR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE

ADAPTOR, 6,BVE3 ... .\,
ADAPTOR, 4.88V83 ... ... ... ... ... ..
BOLT, 1/4"-20X5/8° {12,900} ... ..........
BOLT, 3/87-24X3/47 {12.800%} ... . ... ......
BOLT, 3/B"-24X7/8" (129001} ... ...... ...

GEAR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
A GEAR ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHING,

GEAR ASSY., 68VB3 ... . ..... ... ........
GEAR, 23453 ... . ... ... ... .
KEY, 1/16"X1/2" WOODRUFF

{32.9380) ... ...
SCREW, #£10-32X5/16" SET {12.9076) .......
BUSHING {FINSSHED) .....................,

HUB, FUEL PUMP DRIVE GEAR

HUB 68BVS3 ... ... ... ...
BOLT, 1/2"-13X2 3/4" {12.900%) ............
WASHER, THRUSTENNER) . ... .............
SPACER, RETAINER

MARCH, 19885 PAGE

JROTEEY 511 61
] o 8
B 9
£ 3]
T
212
191
111
191
111
242
Tt

32 OF 22000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC

e

ENGINES

s P} -




5 3 MPC ENGINES BDETROGIT DI+ESEL
2.2000 FUEL PUMP

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES ..o,
PART 1 1 1 1 1
CFIG .. NUMBER . ..., .. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 2l1jz2islalr]|3j1}3liials
ol2.8i3|l2|3]6|3]8|3|0]4
7 1 4 7 9 3
2.2001 - PUMP ASSY., FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
INDICATED BELOW. A FUEL PUMP KIT
INCLUDES A 3/8" INLET PUMP, GASKET
iN 2.2007 AND REDUCING BUSHING IN
2.2030,
5131476 * PUMP ASSY., 3.4.53 {TITAN #4101-B-
BBC) i 1
2A 6146341  # PUMP ASSY., 4,6V53 (LH) (3/8 INLET)
PAGE BIY ... e, 1 11 1
28 5146340 3 PUMP ASSY., 2,3.4,6V53 [RH) {3/8
INLETHPAGE €1} ..ot i, t 111
2A 5146687 i PUMP ASSY., 6VE3 (R.H) (3/8” INLET)
PAGECT) .. oot 1
2A 5146342 3 PUMP ASSY. 6V53 (RH) (3/8” INLET)
PAGECTY . oo e AR E
5199734  PUMP KIT, FUEL 6,8V53 (R.H ) (3/8"
INLET) (PAGE D'} ... ... . ... ...coi... 1 11141
2A 5199660  PUMP KIT, FUEL 6V53 (LH) (PAGEDT) ........ 1 141
5199561  PUMP KIT, FUEL VB3 (RH) (PAGE D1} ... ... ; 1
c-384 MOTOR, ELECTRIC FUEL BOOSTER
PUMP DRIVE 3-83{24 VOLTY ... ...... .. 1
8924166  BUSHING, 3/4"X1/4" RED. {12.9870) ... .. .. 1
8924159  BUSHING, 3/4°X3/8" RED. {12.8870} .. ... . 1
8924380  PLUG, 1/8" PIPE (12,9550} ................. 2t2jalzf2iafz2lzyej2
8924749  PLUG, 1/8” PIPE{12.9560} ... ... ... . .. 2
5131685  BOLT, /16 -18X3/4 (WiTH NYLOC
INSERT}{S.1034) ... .._.......0....... a{slslislszizlaialalals
442826 NUT, 5/16°24 CAD. (12.8120) . ............. 4
* SERVICED AS ASSEMBLY ONLY. FOR
COMPONENTS CONTACT TITAN PUMP
AND ENGINE CORP., 43600 GRAND
RIVER, NOV!, M ICHIGAN.
# NOT SERVICED: COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE. FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE PUMP KIT SHOWN
IN SAME TYPE.
2.2004 - OVERHAUL KIT, FUEL PUMP
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 2,2007, 2.2070,
2.2089, 2.2093, 2.2130, 2.2160 AND
2.2180,
5149599  OVERHAUL KIT, 6,8V53 (3/8" DRIVEN
GEARL ... .. . e AR AR|AR|AR
5195078  OVERMAUL KIT, 2,3,4,6,8V53 {1/4
DRIVEN GEAR) ... ...................... AR} AR| AR | AR AR| AR AR
2.2007 - GASKET, FUEL PUMP TO ENGINE
2A 5150193  GASKET, 2,34,6,8V63 {51010} .. ... ........ EEEEEREEEREEEERRE R R
2.2220 - FORK, FUEL PUMP COUPLING
2A 5102287  FORK, 6,8VB3 .. ... .................... BERERR 1i1]141 b
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 4 OF 2.2000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



-FIG . NUMBER

2C
2C

8
8
8
4 -]

&5 3

MPC

PART

22230
5154216

2.2235

5121050
5139332
8924380
5120274

2.2260

Bi125778
5127266
94080G73
$4080385
8408034

2.2290

51285767
5125768
5196842

2.2292

5125774
9409203
5128771
5126672

ENGINES

2.2000 FUEL PUMP

............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION

COUPLING, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
COUPLING. 2,3.4-53

PLATE, FUEL PUMP MOUNTING

PLATE, 4, 6, BY53 (4.5020)
PLATE, BVE3
PLUG, 1/8” PIPE {12.9550)
NUT, 5/18".18 PLUG (5.3015)

ADAPYOR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE

ADAPTOR, 8,8V53

ADAPTOR, 4.6,8V53
BOLY, 1/4"-20X5/8" {12.9001)
BOLY, 3/8".24X1" (12.9001)
BOLY. 3/8"-24X7/8" (12.9601)

GEAR, FUElL PUMP DRIVE

A GEAR ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHING.

GEAR ASSY., 8,8V53
GEAR ASSY., 6BVE3

BUSHING {FINISHED}
HUB, FUEL PUMP DRIVE GEAR
HUB, 6 8v53

WASHER, THRUST (INNER)
WASHER, RETAINER

MARCH, 1885

BOLT, 1/27-13X2 374" {12.2001) ..

PAGE

1 1 1
211121573
02181312
7 1
1
TEEEt
2{212
11
i
11141
1111
111411
2212
11131

4,1 OF  2.2000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROLIT BI1ESEL

1 Tt H
1
2
3
3 IR RN
2 2z
2 2121412




DETROIT DIESEL § 3 MPL ENGINES
2.2000 FUEL PUMP

e TYPES o0
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
CFIG L NUMBER, ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 4itl4(1|s{1is5l1|si1le6|1l6
4iaj7/4l1]6]s8is8]Bls5|0]|6]|4
5 8 b & - 2
2.2001 . PUMP ASSY. FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
INDICATED BELOW. A PUMP KIT
INCLUDES A 3/8” INLET PLIMP, GASKET
IN 2.2007, AND RED UCING BUSHING IN
2.2030.
24 5146341 # PUMP ASSY., 3,6V53 (LH} (3/8" INLET)
PAGE B} .. .. e 111
24 5134714  # PUMP ASSY., 4,6V53 (R H) (3/8" INLET}
(PAGE A1} ... e 111
2A 5146344 # PUMP ASSY., 4.6,8VE3 (L.H) (3/8"
INLETHPAGE €1} oot ieeenns 111
2A 5148698 # PUMP ASSY. 3,6V53 (R.M}{3/8” INLET)
(PAGE C1} oiet it e e 111
2A 5146699 % PUMP ASSY. 3, 4, BYS3 (L.H) {3/8"
INLET) {PAGE C13(5108068) ... ... ... .. 1]
5172926 * PUMP ASSY. 2.53 {AUXILIARY)
(TUTHILL #00L1L, C.C.W) ..o 1
5101092 @ PUMP ASSY. 2.53 {AUXILIARY)
(TUTHILL #00LA, C. C/C.C.W) ... ... ... 111
24 5199560 PUMP KIT, FUEL 6V53 {L. H)(PAGE D1} ... ..... 11
2A 5198875 % PUMP KiT, FUEL 4, 6V53 R.H) (PAGE
DU{BI88561) ... ... it 119
24 5199862 % PUMP KIT, FUEL 8V53 {LH) (PAGE D 1)
(BI1B9BBO} .. ... ... 111
5199561 PUME KIT, FUEL VB3 IR.M} IPAGE DY) ... ..., 1
5199734 PUMP KiT, FUEL 3,8VE3 (RH) (PAGE D1} ... ... 1}
5146393 BUSHING, 3/8X1/2" RED. {INLET &
OUTLETY oot it e 212
89243680  PLUG, 1/8" PIPE{12.9580) .. ... ........ ... 2212229211 11112
5131685 BOLT, 5/16 -18X7/8 (WITH NYLOC
INSERTI(6.103 % .. ... . . .. . v itiene. .. 3fztaf{z{slalsiaialals
193221 BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 1/4" {12.900%} ... ... .. ... 242
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200} ............. 212
3 NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE. FOR COMBLETE
REPLACEMENT USE PUMP KIT SHOWN
IN SAME TYPE.
* REPLACED BY 5101082 PLUS (2)
5146303 BUSHINGS IN 2.2001.
@ SERVICE AS AN ASSY. ONLY. EOR
COMPONENTS CONTACT TUTHILL
PUMP CO., CHICAGO, RLINOIS.
FURNISH THEIR PART NUMBER.
% NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
2.2004 - QVERHAUL KIT, FUEL PUMP
5195078  OVERHAUL KIT, 2,3,4,6,8V53 (1/4"
DRIVEN GEAR) ......................... AR]AR]ARIAR| AR| AR AR] AR] AR] AR| AR| AR] AR
2.2007 - GASKET, FUEL PUMP TQ ENGINE
5150193  GASKET, 3,4.8,8V53{5.1010) ... ... ....... .. £ I I N U OO I T T O AR A
5172915  GASKEY. 483 ... . .. . . . .. oo 11
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 5 OF 2.2000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTCRS CORPORATION



K

'C
'c

'C
'

wwome

CETROGIT DIESEL

22000  FUEL PUMP

PART
G.. NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........,
2.2220 - FORK, FUEL PUMP COUPLING
5162257 FORK, 6.8VB3 ... ... .. ... ... ...
5121398 FGRK, 3-83 ... ..
2.2228 - DISC, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
5170450 PLATE, 22B3{1.7630) ......................
5140814 SPACER, 20" YHLSE {1285015) . .............
5108836 STUD, 3/8"X1 3/4" (128117 ... ... ... ...
5145081 BOLY, 3/87-24X1.38° {125015) .............
8413633 NUT, 3/87-24 SELRILCGCKING 1128120} .. ... ..
$145431 NUT, 378724 {12.9120} . ........ ... ... ....
2.2230 . COUPLING, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
B154216 COUPLING, 3483 ... ... .. ..............
5109676 COUPLING, 3453 ... ... ... ... .. ...,
5143616 COUPLING, 383 ... .. .. .. ... ... ... ...,
2.2235 - PLATE, FUEL PUMP MOUNTING
51210680C PLATE, 8VB3 ... .
2.2260 - ADAPYOR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
BI2577% ADAPTOR, 88BVE3 ... ..., .. ... ......... ..
51272686 ARAFTOR 8VE3 .. .. .. ... . o
5125179 ADAPTOR, 2-B3 ... .. ... ... . ... .o
240G9G73 BOLY, 1/4-20X5/87{12.900% ... ... .......
9408634 BOLY, 3/8"-24X7/8" {12.900%) .. ... .. .......
1798568 BOLT, 7/167-14X1" {12900 ... ... .......
179882 BOLT, 1/2°-13Xt 1/87 {12.80C1} ............
2,2290 - GEAR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
A GEAR ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHING.
5125768 GEARASSY, 8VB3 ... ... ... ... ... L.
5126767 GEARABSY,BVE3 ... ... .. ... o L,
51729186 GEAR, Z-B3 ... .. ... e
5186842 BUSHING{FINISHED) .., ...................
106958 KEY, 1/16"X1/27L. WOODRUFF
{129350) ... ... ... . ... e
140881 SCREW, #10-32X56/16" {12.9078) ...........
2.2292 - HUB, FUEL PUMP DRIVE GEAR
5125774 HUB, 8,8VE3 . ... .. ...,
8408203 BOLT, 1/2°-13X2 374" {128001}y ...........,
5125771 WASHER, THRUSTUNNER) ... ..., ......
5126672 WASHER, RETAINER ... ... .. ...............

MARCH, 1985 PAGE

51 OF

5
1
118
a4t
8
1{1
111
2] 2
t
1
1]
1]
1]
2]2
t]
2.2000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES

— D

i S ek

[y

v SA b




5 3 M P ENGINES DETRO!T DIESEL
22000  FUEL PUMP

..................... TYPES ...
PART 3 1 k] 1 1 3
CEHG OO ONUMBER. . L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... 61117:1{811{8;1j871;8
6:6[8{7]|018B82]|8[4][8B|6
7 9 1 3 5
2.20G1 - PUMP ASSY, FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
INDICATED BELOW. A PUMP KIY
INCLUDES A 3/8" INLEY PUMP, GASKET
IN 2.2007, AND RED UCING BUSHING iN
220360 )
5146697 4 PUMP ASSY, 6V53 {R.H){3/8" iNLET)
PAGECY .. ... .. ... 1
5134714 # PUMP ASSY., 4-B3{RH){3/8" INLET
PAGEAY) ... ... ... . . 1
5108063 J PUMP ASSY,, 3.4 6VE3 {R.H}(3/8"
INLETI(PAGECH) ... .. ool 111
5108064 # PUMP ASSY, 3.4 8VE3 {.H){3/8
INLETHIPAGECY) . .. . 1173 {11
5108066 # PUMP ASSY., 6V53 (RH) 4-CAP) FAGE
Gl 1 1
5198561 PUME KIT, FUEL 3,4 8V53 {PAGEDY} ... ...... HE A
5199560 PUMP KIT, FUEL 3,4 6VB3(PAGEBRY} ....... .. T 111
5198734 PUMP KIT, FUEL 6V53 (PAGEDY} ............ i i 3
B924380 PLUG 1/8" PIPE{12.88B8) ................. 2y2t2j{212}21272131212
5131685 BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 374" (WiTH NYLOC
INSERT){5.1031) ....... . ....... ... .. 3931313131313 :13;3[3;:3
= NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE. FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE PUMP KiT SHOWN
IN SAME TYPE.
2.2004 . OVERHAUL KIT, FUEL PUMP
INCLUDES {TEMS IN 2.2007, 2.2070,
22089, 2.2093, 2.2130, 2.2160 AND
2.2180.
5195078 OVERHAUL KIT, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8VB3 {1/4"
DRIVENGEAR} ... ... ... .. ........... AR AR AR] AR] AR AR AR} AR] AR
5149599 OVERMHALL KIT, 6, BVE3 (3/8" DRIVEN
GEARY ... . . e AR AR
| 2.2007 . GASKET, FUEL PUMP TO ENGINE
5150183 GASKEY, 3, 4,8, BVE3IHEI1010) ... ... ... 2 T T T T T O N O I IO B IO B O
2.2220 - FORK, FUEL PUMP COUPLING
ZA 5102267 FORK, 6, 8VB3 ... .. ... .......... ... .. i 1 tPrEtET )Y
2A 5121398 EORK, 383 ... 1
2.2230 . COUPLING, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
5154216 COUPLING, 4-B3 ... . ... .. .. . ... ... 111 1
2.2235 - PLATE, FUEL PUMP MOUNTING
2C 5121050 PLATE, 8VB3(4.5020) ..................... 1
8924380 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE{12.0560) ... ........... 1
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 6§ OF 22000

COPYRIGHY 1885 GENERAL MOCTORS CORPORATION



FIG .. NUMBER

W
C
iC
iC

B
B
B
B

5

3

MPC

PART

22260 -

512577%
5127266
8409073
4409034

2.2280 -

5125768
5128767

22292

5128774
8408203
5125771
5126672

ENGINES

2.2000 FUEL PUMP

ADAPTOR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
ADAPTOR, 6, 8VE3
ADAPTOR, 8V53
BOLT, 1/47-20 X 5/87 (12.8001%)
BOLT, 3/8"-24 X 7/8” (2.1235)
GEAR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE

A GEAR ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHING.

GEAR ASSY., BVE3
GEAR ASSY,, 6,853

« HUB, FUEL PUMP DRIVE GEAR

HUB, 8 8VH3
BOLT, 1/2°-13 X 2 3/4" (12.8001}
WASHER, THRUST {INNER}
WASHER, RETAINER

MARCH, 1985

PAGE

1

611

6186
7

1

2

1

t

1

é

1

8.1 OF

ik Yk

2.2000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIY DIESEL

FTYPES (..

1 1 1
1i8;118(118
Bi2i8;4:81686
1 3 5
b 111 1

H
2 212 2

i

1

H tE
1 111 1
1 111 1
2 22 2
1 111 1




DETROIYT DIESEL & 3 MPLC ENGINES
2.20G0 FUEL PUMP

...................... FYPES oottt
PART 1 1 1 1 2 2
CFIG .. NUMBER. . ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... .... gl1ioj1ioj1jalrjolz]2
olo|2{sjalaleigliz]|1]4
1 a 5 9
2.2001 - PUMP ASSY. FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
INDICATED BELOW. A PUMP KIT
INCLUDES A 3/8" INLET PLMP, GASKET
IN 2.2007, AND RED UCING BUSHING IN
2.2030.
NPN PUMP ASSY., CUSTOMER FURNISHED .. ... ... 1
5108063 3 PUMP ASSY. 3, 4, 6VE3 (RH) (3/8"
INLETHPAGE €1} ... ... . 1 1
5108064 j PUMP ASSY., 3, 4, 6V53 {L.H} {3/8"
INLETPAGE C1) v ov et e e e 1111
5108068 # PUMP ASSY., 6V53 (RH) (HLCAP) (PAGE 2
G e e
5107676 PUMP ASSY., V53 {L.H} (PAGE AT} ...... ... 1 1
5199561 PUMP KIT, FUEL 3, 4, BV53 (PAGE DY) ... ... . 1 1 1
5199560  PUMP KT, FUEL 3. 4, VB3 {PAGE D1} ... .. .. 1111 1
5199734  PUMP KIT. FUEL 6VB3 (PAGE DY) ... ... .. ... 1
5152716 COVER (342231 oo 1 1
8924749  PLUG, 1/8° PIPE{(12.9580} . ..._............. 2tz212]3]2 2tz2i2tzlz2
5131685 BOLT, B/16%18 X 3/4” (5.103%) .......... .. 3i3(3|3}3 313
8825603  BOLT, 5/16°-18X3/4° W/SEALANT
: 128001 .. 3§33
186625 BOLT, 5/16".18X7/8” {12.9001} ... ... .. .. 3
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.8200} ...._........ 3
# NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE, FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE PUMP KIT SHOWN
IN SAME TYPE,
5118219  BOLT ASSY. B/16°18X1/8° . .. .. ... ..... 3
2.2004 - OVERHAUL KIT, FUEL PUMP
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 2.2007, 2.2070,
2.2088, 2.2093, 2.2130, 2.2160 AND
2.2180.
5149589  OVERHAUL KIT, 6, 8V53 (3/8"” DRIVEN
GEARY .ottt AR AR AR
5195078  OVERHMAUL KIT, 2, 3, 4, 6, BVS3 {1/4”
DRIVEN GEARY ... ... ... ... ... ... ARI AR} AR| AR AR| AR AR
2.2007 . GASKET, FUEL PUMP TO ENGINE
5180193  GASKET (51010} ... o IEEEEEEREEE R ERERFER
2.2220 - FORK, FUEL PUMP COUPLING
2A 5102257 FORK . IR SRR RS AT N N AT R TR NS B A
2.2235 - PLATE, FUEL PUMP MOUNTING
2C 5121050 PLATE, 3-53{48020) . ... .. ... . ... 1 111
8924380 PLUG, 1/8” PIPE (128550 ... . .. .. . . .. 1
5120274 NUT, /18718 PLUG {5.3018) ... ..... . ... . 33
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 7 OF  2.2000

COPYRIGHY 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.2000  FUEL PUMP

...................... TYPES ...
PART 1 1 ki 1 2 2
FiG . O NUMBER . . . ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ....... 91118{1{98111911]0]2:{2
Ci9j21914{916]92]114
1 3 5 95 9
2.2260 - ADAPTOR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
L 5127266 ADAPTOR ... . i e t Tyt
Fin 5125775 ADAPTOR ... e I EEERERERER 1
2C 2408073 BOLY, 1/4%-20 X &/8" (128001 ............ z2i212})2 2]z 2
20 940980634 BOLY, 3/8"-24X7/8" LOCK {12900} ........ 2
2C 29408035 BOLY, 3/87-.24X17 LOCK {12.9001) ... ... ... 2 2
140814 SPACER, .200" THK. {1280%8} .............. 1 1
22290 . GEAR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
A GEAR ASSY., INCLUDES BUSHING.
B 5107087 GEARASSY. (LH.HELIX) ... ...... ... ..... 1 1 1 §
2B 5107088 GEAR ASSY (RH HELIXY ... ... ... ... ... 1 1 1 1
2.2282 . HUB, FUEL PUMP DRIVE GEAR
28 5126774 HUB . o H T T T B I 2 I A O A 1
28 9468203 BOLT, 1/2°-13 X 2 3/4" {12900} ... ... ... 11111 {1]%+]%]1 1
28 5128771 WASHER, THRUST (INNER) . ... .. ... ... .... 212{212{212]2 2
8 51268672 WASHER, RETAINER ... ....... ... .......... 1{1%8]1t]tirEtit 1

MARCH, 1985

PAGE

7.4 OF 22000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS COHRPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
22000  FUEL PUMP

PART A C E G ; K M
RGO NUMBER .. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION _.........
8 3] F H J £ N
2.2001 . PUMP ASSY., FUEL
24 5184531 = PUMP ASSY, 2,3,4.53 {C.D ENG.} GEAR
TYPE(IAAINLET) ... o, 1
2A 5134708 = PUMP ASSY,, 2,3,4-53 {C.D ENG} GEAR
TYPE(3/8" INLET) ... ... .. . . . ireannn, 1
25 5184532  PUMP ASSY, 2.3.4.53 {A.B ENG.} GEAR
TYPE{1/47 INLEY) ... ... . . . . e 1
25 $134706 = PUMP ASSY., 2,3.4.53 (A.B ENG.) GEAR
TYPE(3/8" INLEY} ........... ... ....... 1
ZA 5108017 = PUMP ASSY,, 34,6, 8VB3 {RH){1/4"
INLET) 1
245 5134716 = PUMP ASSY,, 3,4,6,8V53 (R4 {3/8"
INLET) e %
24 5126529 = PUMP ASSY., 8 8VE3 (L.H)Y{1/4" INLETY ... ... i
2A 134717 = PUMP ASSY, 6,8VE3 (L.H){3/8" INLETY .._.... 1
2A 5111367 * = PUMP ASSY., 2, 3, 4-53 (A, B ENG)
GEARYYPE (1/4" INLET) ................. 1
2A 5134714 * = PUMP ASSY, 2,3.4-53 {AB ENG)
GEAR TYPE{3/8" INLET: ... ... .......... 1
2A 5107676 PUMP ASSY., 4, 8V.B3HHY ... ... ... ....... 1
= NOT SERVICED; SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.
* USE WHEN FUEL TANK IS MOUNTED
HIGHER THAN FUEL PUMP.
2.2010 . BODY, FUEL PUMP
ZA 5109016 * BODY, 3,46 8VE3(B113776){1) ......... e 111
A 5126628 * BODY, 6 BVSEI(B146337)(3) ........ ... .. ... 11
ZA 5177293 + BODY, 2.3,4-B3 514633741}y ............... 1 1
A 8177292 * 80DY, 2346 8VE3(B113776¢Y) ........... 1 1 1 1
2A 5146329 BODY, 4, 8VB3 e 1
2A 141195 PIN, 1/74°X5/8" DOWEL {12.9280} ........... 2121212121212 1212122
* NOT SERVICED; USE BODY AND
QUANTITY OF 8924380 PLUG SHOWN
iN PARENTHESES.
2.2030 - COVER, FUEL PUMP
2A 5174962 * COVER 2.3.468VB3 .. ... ... .............. L t 1 1 H
24 5134560 COVER, 2.3 46,8VB3 .. ...... . ... .......... I H H
ZA 5134628 COVER, 23468V83 ... ... .............. 1 H 1
ZA 3719219 BOLT, 1/4"-20X3/4% {WITH )
POCKWASHER) ... ... ... ........... gjajgjgjsjai{8i{sisisis
* NOT SERVICED; USE 5134560 FOR L.H.
ROTATING PUMPS OR 5134628 FOR
R.ti. ROTAYING PUMPS AND INCLUDE
{1} 5198 888 REDUCING BUSHING IN
2.2030.
2.2070 - SEAL, FUEL PUMP O
A 5107223 SEALLIPTYPE ... 2{2j2|2[2}21212121212
2.2087 - GEAR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
5174975 GEAR, 174" . 1 1 H b 1 1 1 1 i 1
5128217 GEAR, 3/8" 1
147481 BALL /8" DIA. SYEFL (12.9670) ............ 1 1 H 1 1 | 1 1 1 3 1

MARCH, 1885 PAGE A % OF 2.2000
COPYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOQRATION



FIG .. NUMBER

A
1A

>

5 3

MPEC

PART

2.208%9

5181747

5106313

2.2093

5181746

5346705
5178700

2.2130
5174973
163709

2.2160
5184530

22170
5174871

22180 .

5161003

ENGINES

2.2000 FUEL PUMP

« SHAFT, FUEL PUMP DRIVEN

A SHAFT ASSY, INCLUDES GEAR WHICH
15 NGT SOLD SEPARATELY.

SHAFY
SHAFY ASBY., 4,6VE3

- SHAFT, FUEL PUMP DRIVE

A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SHAFT IN
2.2693 AND iTEME IN 2,2087,

SHAFT ASSY, ([BRIVE)
SHAFY ASSY. (DRIVE]
SHAFT {DRIVE}

- VALVE ASSY. FUEL PUMP

MALVE e
PN, 5/32°X 17 STRAIGHT (12 8300}

- SPRING, FUEL PUMP VALVE RETAINING

SPRING

GASKET, FUEL PUMP VALVE PLUG
GASKET

MARCH, 1985 BAGE A

PETROITYT DIESEL

1 OF 22000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTOHS CORPORATION

COLUMN
G

141
11
111
LR
LI
Tt
I
H A

E K M
J L N

1{1

1
i1

1
1111
t] ]
1] 1]
TPt
11111
LR IER B




CFIG L NUMBER

2A
2A

2A
2A

2A
2A

ZA
ZA

ZA

2A

2A
2A
2A
2A
ZA

ZA
2A

2A
ZA
2A
2A
2A

2A

2A
2A

DETROT

BART

2.2001
5111366
5134718

5128212
5108519

5134703
5136276
5140102

5134701
5134702

5146341

22010
B128826

5177293
5310031G
$126528
5135049
53135048

5146337
141195

2.2030

5174862
5134560
5128218
£134628
5134708
5134707
3718212

178803
103319

DIESEL
2.20G0 FUEL PUMP

- PUMP ASSY. FUEL

PUMP ASSY., 2, 3, 453 (C, D ENG.)

GEAR TYPE {1/4° INLET} .................
PUMP ASSY.. 2, 3, 4-53 {C, D ENG.)

GEAR TYPE (3/8” INLET) .................
= PUMP ASSY., 6V53 (RM}{3/8" INLET} ........
= PUMP ASSY., 6VB53 (RH}{1/4" INLET}

HIGH CAPACITYY . .. . . . e,
= PUMP ASSY.. 6,8VE3 (RH)(3/8° INLET) ... .. ..
= PUMP ASSY., BVE3 (L.H}{3/8° INLET} ... . ...
@ = PUMP ASSY., 6VE3 (R.M) (3/8°

INLETY e e
@ = PUMP ASSY., 6VB3 (LH}(3/8" INLED) ... ...
@ = PUMP ASSY., 3, 6VB3 {R.H) {3/8"

INLETY e e e
= PUMP ASSY., 4,6V53 (LM} (3/8" INLET) ... ...
= NOT SERVICED: SHOWN FOR

REFERENCE ONLY,

@ USE WHEN FLEEL TANK tS MOUNTED

HIGHER THAN FUEL PUMP.

#

#

#

- BODY, FUEL PUMP

# BODY ASSY., 6V53 gNCLUDES DRIVEN
GEAR SHAFT WHICH (S NOT SOLD
SEPARATELY] ..\t ia e,

x BODY, 2,3, 453 {51463373(1) ..............

* BODY, 6, 8V53 (5146338){1) .......... B

* BODY, 8VEA (51463373143} .................

* BODY, V53 (LUBRITED} (5146682} {1} ... .. ..

* BODY. 3, 6V53 (LUBRITED) {51456338)
R S

BODY,46VB3 ... ... ... ...
PIN, 1/4"X5/8" DOWEL {12.8200} ... .. ... ...
# NOT SERVICED; SUPERSEDED BY
5199734 PLUS 1-8924380 PLUG AND
1-5198559 BUSHING.
* NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES AND QUANTITY OF
8924380 PLUG SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES.

- COVER, FUEL PUMP

¥*COVER 23468VE3 . .. .. ... ..........
COVER, 2,34868V53 ..., .. ................

@ COVER, 6VB3 (5108818) ...................
COVER, 68VEB3 ...........................
COVER BVB3 .. ... . ... ...................

+COVER, 36VB3 ... ... ... ...
BOLT, 1/4"-20X3/4" fWiTH

LOCKWASHER} ......................... 8

BOLT, 1/47-20X1 3747 (12,9009 ............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4* {12.9200) ..............
* NOT SERVICED: USE 5134560 FOR LH.
ROTATING PUMPS OR 5134628 FOR
B.H, ROTATING PUMPS AND iINCLUDE
1-5 198558 8 REDUCING BUSHING.
@ NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES PLUS 2-123004.
+ OGBSOLETE

s crN e
8 £ F
1

i
1
H
L
3
H );
2 212432
)
t
1
H
g8l{4{8}8}8
4
4
1 0F  2.2000

MARCH, 1945 PAGE 8

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MEC

ENGINES
i i Wi
o L
i
1
H
1
242
1
H
8




DETROIT DIESEL

2.2000 FUEL PUMP
BART
FG O NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRWPTION . ..., .. ..
2.2035 - VALVE AS8SY., FUEL PUMP CHECK
9417463 PIN{I2.92V5) o
5134674 PLUG, 3/8” SPECIAL (22170 ... . ... .. ...
5134673 BALL, 174" NYLON {22130y ... ...........
5162148 WASHER, 3/8"X8/16" SEAL (24080} ... ... ..
2.2070C - SEAL, FUEL PUMP OIL
A B107223 SEALGIPTYBE) ... .. o L
2.2087 - GEAR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
5174975 GEAR, 174" .. e
5128217 GEAR, 378" ..
147481 BALL, /87 DIA STEEL (129670 ... ... ...
2.2088 - GEAR, FUEL PUMP DRIVEN
B124529 .+ GEAR . .. ... ...
+ OBSCLETE,
2.2089 - SHAFYT, FUEL PUMP DRIVEN
A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES GEAR WHICH
i5 NOT 501D SEFARATELY.
14 5181747 SHAFT ASSY, 2,34 68VB3 ... .......... ..
£ 5100313 SHAFTASSY., 88VE3 ... ... ... .. ........
A 5135040 SHAFT ASSY, 3,6VB3 ... .. ... ... L.
2.2083 - SHAFY, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SHAFT iN
22083 AND {TEMS IN 2.2087.
14, 5181746 SHAFT ASSY., 23 4 8BVB3(DRIVEY ...... ...,
A 5128216 % SHAFT ASSY. 6VEI{DRIVEY .. ... ...........
1A 5100314 4 SHAFT ASSY., 6,8V53 (DRIVE}
BI46TOB) ...
A 51365039 SHAFT ASSY, 3.6VB3(DRIVE} ..............,
53178700 SHAFT, 2834 8VE3{DRIVE; ... ... ... . ...,
5108444 . SHAFT, 3,8,8VB3 (DRIVEH{B178700) ....... ..
A 51467056 SHAFY ASSY., 4 BVE3DRIVE; .. ... ... .. ..
% NOT SERVICED: SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE QNLY.
+ NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
22130 - VALVE ASSY., FUEL PUMP
A 5174973 VALVE e
A 103709 FiIN, 5/32"X1" STRAIGHT (12.9300) .. ..... ...
2.2180 - SPRING, FUEL PUMP VALVE RETAINING
A 5184530 SPRING

MARCH, 1885 PAGE B

1.1 OF 22000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC
COLUMN
G
4]
1
1
1
1
212
11
111
1
H
H
1
11 ¢
141
1]t
11

"ENGINES
e SERReS FPITIe
J L N
1
1
1
1
212
1
1 1
111
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
11
1]
111




DETRO!'T DIESEL 5 3 MPEC ENGINES
2.2060 FUEL PUMP

..................... COLUMN ... ... ... . .o
PART A ¢ E G H K M
CFEIG L RUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..........
8 £ F H N L N
2.2370 - PLUG. FUEL PUMP VALVE
ZA 5174871 PLUG ... ..l e 113y v sy vE vt
2.2180 - GASKEY, FUEL PUMP VALVE PLUG
2A 5161003 GASKET ... .. e I 0 T O T O R R R O

MARCH, 1985 PAGE 8 1.2 OF 22000
COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



JEIG L NUMBER

2A

2A
2A
2A

24
2A

2A
2A
2A
2A

2A

2A
24
2A
2A

2A

L

3

M P C

PART

2.2001
51463440

5146342
5146697
5146344

5146698
5146689

51684063
51080864
510806¢€
5146704

22010

5113776
5146338
5146337
5146682
89524380
14711495

2,2030

5134628
5134560
5134707
5134708
5100301
3715219

2.20356
8417463
5134674
$134673
5152148

2.2070G

5107223

2.2087

5174875
5128217
147481

E

*

*

* % E W

NGINES
2.2600 FUEL PUMP

PUMP ASSY., FUEL

PUMP ASSY., 2.3.4,6V53 (RH) {3/8

INLET) o\ et e
PUME ASSY., 6,8V53 (RH.}(3/8° INLET} ... ....
PUME ASSY., 6VS3 (R.H) (3787 INLET) ... ... ..
PUMP ASSY,, 4,6,8V53 (L.H.) (3/8"

INLETE oot vt
PUMP ASSY., 3,6V53 (R.H){3/8° INLET) .. .. ...
PUMP ASSY., 3, 4, BVB3 {LH}(3/8"

INLET) © oo
PUMP ASSY., 3.4-53 (3/8" INLET) .. ......... .
PUME ASSY., 3, 4-53 (3/B" INLEDY . ..........
PUMP ASSY., 6VE3 (3/8° INLET} ... ... .......
PUMP ASSY., 6VE3 (3/8" INLET} . ............
* NOT SERVICED; SHOWN FOR

REEFERENCE ONLY,

BODY, FUEL PUMP

BODY, 2.3,4,6,8V53 ... ... ..o
BODY, 8.8VE3 ... .. ..
BODY, 2.3.4,6,8VE3 ... . ... ... . iei
BODY, 3.4.8VE3 ... ..
PLUG, 1/8” PIPE (12,8550} .................
PIN, 1/4"X5/8" DOWEL {12.9290) ...........

COVER. FUEIL PUMP

COVER, 2.34,68VB3 .. ... ... ... ........
COVER, 2,34 68V83 .. .. ... ... .. ....... ..

+ COVER, 38VS3 ... ... ... ... ... ...

COVER, 3.4.8VB3 ... ... ... ... ... .. ... ...
COVER. BVEI ... .. . e
BOLY, 1/4".20X3/4" (WITH

LOCKWASHER} ... ... ... ... .. ...
+ OBSOLETE.

VALVE ASSY. FUEL PUMP CHECK
PIN(IZOZTE) ... i,
PLUG, 3/8" SPECIAL{2.2170) ........ ... ...,
BOLY, 1/4" NYLON {2.2130} .. ... ..........
WASHER, 3/8°X9/18” SEAL (2.4050) ... .....
SEAL, FUEL PUMP OIL

SEAL (LIP TYPE}

GEAR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE

GEAR, 174" 2,346,883 ... ... . ..........
GEAR, 3/8B*68VE3 ... ... .. .. ...
BALL, 1/8" DIA STEEL{12.8670} .......... ..

DETROIT DBIESEL

..................... COLUMN .. ... ... oot
A C E 1
B8 o F H

1
1
1
1
%
H
H
1
1
1 1
131 i ¥
1 $

sk ik =
— ek

MARCH, 1885 PAGE C 1 OF 2.2060
COPYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

—_r ik




CFHG . NUMBER

2A
2A
ZA

2A

24
2A

2A
2A

ZA

2A

2A

8

3

MeC

PART

ENGINES

2.2000 FUEL PUMP

2.20889 . SHAFT, FUEL PUMP DRIVEN

5181747
53100313
5135040

2.2083

5181748
5178700
514670%
51487086

2.2130
51749873
163708

2.2160
5184530

22170
5174971

2.2180
51610023

A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES GFEAR WHICH
IS NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY.

SHAFY, 234 868VH3 . .. ..., ... ...
SHAFTASSY, B8VEIZ ... ... ... ... ...
SHAFT ASSY, 34.68VE3 .. ... ... .. ...
SHAFT, FUEL PUMP DRIVE

A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES SHAFT IN
2.2093 AND ITEMS IN 2.2087.

SHAFT ASSY., 2.3.4,6,8V53 DRIVE} .. ... .. ...
SHAFT, 2,3.4,6 8V53 DRIVEY .. .. ... ........
SHAFT ASSY., 8.8VS3 (DRIVE} .. ... ..........
SHAFT ASSY.. 3,4,6,8V53 (DRIVE}

(SERVICED AS ASSEMBLY ONLY} ..........
VALVE ASSY. FUEL PUMP
VALVE
PIN, 5/32°X1" STRAIGHT (12.9300} ..........
SPRING, FUEL PUMP VALVE RETAINING

SPRING ... ... . ..

PLUG, FUEL PUMP VALVE

GASKET, FUEL PUMP VALVE PLUG
GASKEY .

MARCH, 1885 PAGE C

A

B
1

1
1
141

¥
111
1101
111
LI
101
1.1 OF

2.2000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

F H

111
1

1 1

ti 1
1
IR
i8]t
EE I
i1

DEYRGOGIT DIESEL




=G ... NUMBER

o

e

- e -

L —

FART

2.200%

5198874
51995619
5199560
5158875
$I99562
5199734
5158318
5198876
5197769
519872¢

2.2007
2150193

2.2010
5146337
5113776
5146338
B924380
1411485

2.2930
5134560
5134628

5198588
3719219

2.2070
5107223

2.2087
51748785

5128217
14748%

2.2089

5181747
5100313

2.2093

5181748

DETRGIT DIESEL

2.2000 FUEL PUMP

- PUMP ASSY., FUEL

Y% PUMP IGT, FUEL 2346V53 ... .. ... .....
BUMP KIT FUEL 6VB3 ... .. ... ... .. ...
PUMP KT, FUEL VB3 ... .. ... .. .......

% PUMPKIT FUEL 23483 ... ... .. ........

Y PUMP KIT, FUE[L 2,3 4.BV.BVE3 ... ... ...,
PUMP KIT, FUFL B8VB3 ... . ... ...... ...

% PUMP KT, FUEL 2.34-83 .. ... ... ... ... ...

% PUMP KIT FUFL 2.34-B3 ... ... ... ... ....

% PUMP KIT, FUEL 34 88VE3 ... .............

Y% PUMP KIT, FUEL 8,8VY53 . ...................
% NOT SERVICED; SHOWN FOR

REFERENCE ONLY.

GASKEYT, FUEL PUMP TO ENGINE
GASKET(B1010Y ...

- BODY, FUEL PUMP

BODY, 2.3.4.68v63 . Lo
BODY, 234 6VE3 ... ... ... ... . . ...
BODY, 8vba
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE{12.9550) ... . .............
PiN, 1747 X 5/8" DOWEL {12.9280) ...... . ...

COVER, FUEL PUMP

COVER, 2,34,68V83 ... ... ........ ... ...
COVER, 2,346.8V53 .. ...................
BUSHING, 3/8" X 1/4° ... ... .. .. .. ...
BOLT, 1/4"-20 X 3/4" (WITH

LOCKWASHER} .. .. ... ... .............

SEAL, FUEL PUMP OIL

Il

SEAL e

- GEAR. FUEL PUMP DRIVE

GEAR. 1/4" 2,346.8V63 ............ .......
GEAR, 3/B" BVB3 .. ... ... ..

~ SHAFY., FUEL PUMP DRIVEN

A SHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES GEAR WHICH
IS NGT SCLD SEPARATELY.

SHAFT ASSY., 234,68vB3 . ... . .........
SHAFT ASSY., Bv53

- SHAFT, FUEL PUMP DRIVE

A SHAFT ASSY, INCLUDES SHAFT N
2.2093 AND ITEMS IN 2.2087.

SHAFT ASSY., 234 68VE3{DRIVE) ..........

MARCH, 1985 PAGE

G 1 OF 22000

COPYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC
COLUMN
H
1
1
HE
1
1
212
212
H
i
111
Bi 38
22
11
131
1]
111

ENGBGINES




DETRGIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.2000 FUEL PUMP

PART A C E G 1 K M

GFIG L NUMBER ... oL NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... ... ..
B 3] F H 4 i N
2.2093 - SHAFT, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
{CONT'D}

2A 5178700 SHAFT, 2,3 4,8 8VEIMRVE ... ... ... .. ... LI T 2 T U T T A O O OO O I O IO
24 5146708 SHAFT ASSY. BVE3{DRIVE) ................ 1

2.2130 - VALVE ASSY. FUEL PUMP
A 5174973 VALVE e TP1 1y v v b v 1 171
2A 103708 PIN, 57327 X 1" STRAIGHT {12.9300) ........ EI T T T A O O O O O

22160 - SPRING, FUEL PUMP VALVE RETAINING
ZA 5184530 SPRING

2.23170 - PLUG, FUEL PUMP VALVE
2ZA 5174871 PLUG

2.2180 - GASKET, FUEL PUMP VALVE PLUG
2A 5161003 GASKET ... . ... e L% I 2 T T T T O O

MARCH, 1988 PAGE D 1.1 OF 22000
COPYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTCORS CORPORATION



DEYTHROT

FART

FiG L NUMBER ...

2.2300

51321066
431537

2.2320
5176668

bDH{ESEL 5 3

2.2000A  EUEL, PUMP DRAIN

y
,,,,,,,,,, NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... | ©
- TUBE ASSY., EUEL PUMP DRAIN
* TUBE ASSY., 253 {DEV. L. 14.38") ........... 1
CONNECTOR, 3/16" INV. FL. TUBE 1/8"
PTAI2.8460) ... ... e, 1
* OBSOLETE.
- CLIP, FUEL PUMP DRAIN TUBE
CLIP (L3100} oot e e, 1
MARCH, 198% PAGE 1 OF 2.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

C ENGINES




DETROIT DIESEL § 3 MeC ENGINES
2.30G0A FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER

.................... TYPES ...
PARY 1 1 3 1 1 L
FIG L UNUMBER (L. L NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... 51116117111 7]1{8]11}81{1
7i612i61417;7181518191%
1 3 6 1 8 [+
2.3001 - STRAINER ASSY. FUEL
FOR TYPE 178 USE TYPE 181,
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1
51820487 * STRAINER ASSY. (6% ... ... .............. 1 {1 1{1ptET 1
3c GETHEHE8 - STRAINER ASSY. (6T [T80) ................ 1 1 1 1 LI H 1 111
3D 25010776 ? CARTRIDGE{SPINONI{T-9158) . . ... ... ... ... 1 1 1 t
3D 5148023 7 COVER(SPINON). ... ..... ... ... .. . .c... T 1 1
5182086 + DECAL (WITH 5182041 STRAINER} .. ... ... .. 1 111 1 1 1 ti
GEH57E197  + DECAL (WiTH B575568 STRAINERY . ....... . . 1 1 1 1 1 ] 1 1 1 1
an 25010782 4+ ? DECAL {SPIN ON} {T-818}{2.30%0} . ....... .. 141 1 1
5305047 < DECAL (WIiTH 575588 STRAINER:
(PORTUGUESE) ... ... .. ... ... ... ... 1 ]t 111 Tt H 1 {1
5136132 ADAPTOR {070 RESTRICATION) {2.5210} ... . .. 1
180367 EL.BOW, 1/4* STREEY 80 DEG. {12.8580} .. ... H
118758 ELBOW, 3/8 X90 DEG. FL. TUBE
128390 ... .. e 1
114674 SCREW, 3/8"-18X1 1/4" FL. MD. 5L
12,8030 ... e 2
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE{2.4015} . .. .. ... .. 3 212 312
186619 BOLT, 3/87-16Xt 1/8" (12.9001) . ........... 2 232 2
181370 BOLY, 3/B7-24X1 1/4" (129001 ............ 2
10633414 WASHER, 3/8" {12.8180) ............. ..., 2 2z
10332% LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) . ... .......... 2 2 2 212
102635 NUT, 3/B"-18 1291200 .. ........ ... ..... 2
117049 NUT, 3/B"-24 {12.8120} .. ... .. . .. 2
* THRU ZD-1620, 30058, 4D-182;
ASEY. NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS
AVAH ABLE. FOR COMPLETE
REFLACEMENT USE BETES68,
= EFFECTIVE WITH 2D.1621%, 3D-058
AND 4D 183,
? EEFECTIVE WITH 3D100728,
4D-8B702, 6091962 AND BER-BEES,
+ OBSOLETE.
2.3260 - BRACKET, FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING
5138051 BRACKET .. ... . 1
5128282 BRACKEY ... .. . H
5131978 WASHER, 537 LD. X 1.00" QLD {18001 ... ... H
5121182 PLUG, 174" PIPE(24015} . .. .. ... .. ...... H
5145014 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE{12.9830) ... .............. 1
179886 BOLT, 1/2"13X15/B" (129001 ............ 2
2,3310 . FILTER ASSY. FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE B1.
3B 5573948 FILTER ASSY. (4" (T-88Y .. ... .. ........... 1 1] 1 1 A 1
3B 85121370 FILTERASSY. (B") ..., ... .. ... ... ........ t H
JULY, 1882 PAGE t OF 2Z2.3000A

COPYRIGHY 1882 GENERAL MOTORS COR®"" ATION



53 WMpP{L ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2.3000A  FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER

.................... TYPES . e
PART 1 1 1 1 1
GFG L NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... St 711711811811
7i8l216 |47 r|8B|E5]8]|8;9
1 3 & 1 g L]
2.33%0 - FILTER ASSY. FUEL
{ICONT'D)
3B 5574533 FILYERASSY. BY) ... ... i 141 1 1
3D 25010778 CARTRIDGE({(SPINONI(TFSI6).............. 111 1 1
3D 51481713 COVER(SPINON) .. . ...................... 111 1 1
5674083 % DECAL ... ... ... H 111 1 1
BI21371 % DECAL .. ... e e 1 1
5874836 % DECAL . ... ... . e Tl 1 1
28010782 % DECAL {SPIN ONHITP-316) (233200 .......... H 1 H
5108046 % DECAL(PORTOGUESE) ... ... ... .......... 1 1 1 1 1
5121162 MUG 174" PIPE{2.4018 , .. ............... 2 212 312
179838 BOLT, 3/8°16X7/8" (128001 ............. é 2
1B66ID BOLY, 3/87-16X1 1/8" (128001 ............ 2
186679 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 174" (128001 . ... ........ 2 2
181374 BOLY, 3/8".24X1 1/27{12.800% ............ 2 2 2 2 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8"{12.8190) . . ... ............. 2 2 p b2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200y .. ............ 2 21212} 2 2121212
102635 NUT, 3/8"-18 (129120} . ... . ............. 2 2
117049 NUT, 3/8724 (128120} ... ... .. covon.. 2 2 2 2 2
% OBSOLETE.
2.3530 - BRACKEY, FUEL FILTER MOUNYING
5122568 BRACKET . ... . . i 1
5123834 BRACKET ... ... ... . i 1
5100983 * BRACKET . ... ... ... .. .. . . . i
5121480 @BRACKEY ... ... ... .. i i 1
180120 BOLT, 3/8”"-16X3/4" 128001} ............. 1
179839 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1" 128004 ............... 2 2
186619 BOLT, 3/87.18X1T 1/B" {12.8001% .. ....... ... 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8B*{128180) .................. 2 2
10332% LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12,9200} .............. AR AR AR
* WITH AR COMPRESSOR TYPE 376.
@ WITH NO AIR COMPRESSOR, OR ANY
COMPRESSOR EXECPT TYPE 378,
JULY, 1882 PAGE 2 QF  2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




L FH3 L NUMBER

3C
3D
30

DETROTY

PART

2.3001

5576548
25010778
5148023
E575197
25010781
85105047

444692
5121182
179839
186619
186679
178844
10006306
103321
102635
117C489

2.3260

5167429
§129312
179838
186618
103321

2.3310

SB73849
5121370
5874533
25010778
5148171
5574083
5121371
25010782
6574516
5108048
3121182

DIES EL
2.3000A  FUEL FILTER

. STRAINER ASSY. FUEL
" SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1

= GTRAINER ASSY. (B"}{T-60} .. ..............
? CARTRIDGE (SPIN ON}{T-815) . ..............
PLCOVER(SPINCGN) . ... .. ... ... ... . ...,
* DECAL {WITH BE75568 STRAINERY . ... ... ...
? * DECAL (SPIN ONM{T-845}{2.30%10) .. .. ......
* DECAL (WiTH B575568 STRAINER)
PORTUGUESE) ..... ....... ... ... ...
PLUG 174" 12,8880y ... ... . oL
PLUG 174" PIPE (24018} ... ...............
SOLT, 3/8718X1" {12800 . ... ........ ..
BOLY, 378" 168X1 /8 (12800 ... . ........
BOLT. 3787 186X1 1/4° (128001 .. ... .......
BOLT, 3/68°-16X1 S/8° (12,8001} ... ...... ...
BOLT, 3/8°.24X2" 112.800%) ...............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12,9200 .. ... .........
NUT 3/8"18 (1281200 ... . ...............
NUT, 3/8°-24 {12.83120) ... . ... .. ........
= EFFECTIVE WITH 201821, 30059
AND 40183,
7 EFFECTIVE WiTH 30-100729,
4D-88702, 6D-31962 AND 8D-5553.
* OBSGLETE,

- BRACKET, FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING

BRACKETY
PLATE ..
BOLT, 3/87-16X1° (12,900 .. .......... ...
BOLT. 3/8"-18X1 1/8" (12,9001
LOCKWASHER. 3787 {12.9200

- FLTER ASSY. FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAXDOWN PAGE BT

FILTER ASSY. {4} (T-58}
FILTER ASSY. (57}
FHTER ASSY. (B™) ... .. . .. ... ..
CARTRIDGE {SPIN QNI [TP-816)
COVERISPINGONY ... ... ... ... .. . .. ...
+ DECAL ..., ... L.
+DECAL ...
+ DECAL{TP-818}(2.3820y . .. ... ... ... . ....
-+ DECAL

ALG., 1880 PAGE

v 3 MY s

3 OF

2 2
1j27]2
81213
1
1] %13
111
151
151411
Tl
1ht]
pi
2
2
212
e
1
2
2
1
IR
tit
1
!
11
11
1
2
2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P

P ]

C ENGINES

2
a2
7{3
8
Tyt
t
1
11
1
11
212

$
1
1
1

1
%
H

¥
212




53 MPC ENGINES

PART

FIG L NUMBER L.

2.3000A  FUEL FILTER

2.3310 - FILTER ASBSY., FUEL

188619
188679
186827
181371
181374
103321
102638
117049

CONT'D)

BOLY, 3/8%18X1 1/8° (129001} ............
BOLT, 3/8°-16X71 /4" (128001 . ...........
BOLY, 3/87.24X17 {12.800%) ....... e
BOLY, 3/8".24X1 3/8° (12,8000 . ...........
BOLT, 3/8°-24X1 1/27 1128009 .. ..........
LOCKWASHEN, 3/8" (12.9200)..............
NUT, 3/8%38{12.8120) .. .................
NUT, 3/8"-24 (12,9120} ......... Seer e
+ QBSOLETE.

2.3B30 - BRACKET, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING

8121480 * BRACKET

5129229 BRACKET ........ . . it
BIZ2BBBA @ BRACKET ... ... . i i
5129243 BRACKET ...... . ‘e Feasassaiiais
5109228 BRACKET .. i i e
180120 8OLT, 3787 18X3/4" (12,8001 .............
179838 ‘BOLT, 3/87-18X7/8° (12,300} .............
179839 BOLT, 3/8*16X17{128001} ,..............
18684819 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/8" (12,9001 ............
188612 BOLT, 3/8°-18X1 3/8" (129001} ............
180176 BOLT, 1/2713X1 3/8" (128001 ...._.......
108340 @ BOLY, 1/2°.13X7/8° {12.8000) .............
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.8180) ... _..... Caaara
1068265 WASHER, 1/2" (12.9180) ... ... ........ .
103321 LOCKWABHER, 3/87 {12.9200} .. ............
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" (129200 ..............

* WITH NO AIR COMPRESSOR, OR ANY

COMPRESSOR EXCEPT TYPE 3786,
@ NOT REQUARED ON TURBOCHARGED
ENGINE, TYPE 223.
2.3670 - GASKEY, BUEL FILTER MOUNTING

BRACKET
5116242 GASKET (TO THERM. HOUSING) (1.2044} . ... .
5175882 GASKET {T0 HEAD)} {4.4115)

b T R S—

JAN,, 1980 PAGE

AR
AR

4 GF  Z2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENFRAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

(S35

NN

AR




5 3 MPLC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2.3000A  FUEL FILTER

..................... TYPES ... ..
PART 2z 2 2 2
DEG U NUMBER Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4l 2[1%1 218 g{2]612172
51410151 8:6;0; 86 TiAl 7
7 5 4 5
2.3001 . STRAINER ASSY. FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1
4B 5578568 STRAINER ASSY. (67 (7.800 . ............... 1t 11118 N EREE
BEZET187T S DECAL . L e e e IR EEEREEREE 20 TR 2 I 2 T A B
5105047 % DECAL(PORTUGUESE)..................... 11 1]t t]1i111)1
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE[2.4015) ... ... ... ... .... 2} 2 2
8145014 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE SG. HD . {1Z2.9880 .......... 1
188679 BOLY, 3/846X1 /4 (129001 ............ 2 2 2 2
1866512 BOLY, 3/8".16X1 3/8" {12800} ... . ... ..... 2
1813790 BOLT, 3/87-24X1 1747 [12.800Y) .. .......... 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* 1128200} .. ............ AR 2 2 FAR] AR
123221 NUT, 3/B 1B 128120 ... ... . P 2 2t 21 2 2
117949 NUT. 3/87-24 (12841200 . ........... . ... ... 2
% OBSOLETE
2.3280 - BRACKET, FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING
5109645 BRACKEY 1
5129229 BRACKET . ... . . . .. i
5130863 BRACKET ... 1
5130238 BRACKEY ... L e 1
51310983 BRACKET . ... 1
5100707 BRACKET ... .. e 1
5177000 SPACER{ZIBGB) . ... ... ... 2
179816 BOLT, 5/18"18X3/47 (12,9300 ..., ...... 2
186121 BOLY, 3/8"16X3/47 (12,900 . ... ...... .. 2 2
179838 BOLT, 3/8°-16X17 (128001 .. ..., ... .. ... ps
51657244 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1t 3/4" {4.4180) .. ........... 2
180176 BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 378" 129000 ... ... ... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200 ... .. . .... 2
103321 LOOKWASHER, 3/8" {12.92000 . . ...... .. .. .. 2 A Y 2
103323 LOCKWASHER. 1727 1128200} . ... ......... 2
2.3270 . GASKET. FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING
BRACKET
5116242 GASKET . .. §
2.3310 - FILTER ASSY. FUEL
SEE ASSEMBELY BREAKDOWN PAGE BY.
3B 5574533 FILTER ASSY. (8" (T-65) ... ... .......... $ 111 11
K}z 5573949 FILTER ASSY 4"V (T-58) . ..... .. ... ........ 101 BIEEEEE R
3D 28010778 * CARTRIDGE (SPIN ON3 (TP918: .. ... . .. ..., 1 111 1{1
30 S14817% = COVER{SPINON) ... .. ... ... ... .. ........ 1 1A I 111
SBTABI6 % DECAL .. ... ! 1101 11
AUG., 198C PAGE 5 OFf  2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROGIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2.3000A  FUEL FILTER

................... TYPES ... ..o
PART 2 2 2 2
CFIG UL NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ... ... .. 4215|218 6128 7
E| 4 B 510186 7 7
7 5 4
2.331¢ - FILTER ASSY. FUEL
(CONT'DY
25010782 % » DECAL (SPIN ONJ {TP-B 16} {2.3320y. .. .... .. i 111 11t
5874083 % DRECAL .. ... . e 151 LI I I O B
5108046 % DECAL (PORTUGUESE) .. ......... ... ........ 111 LR O O O B
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE{2.4018) . ... ... .. ..., ... 2 212 2
1868679 SOLT, 3/871BXY 1/4" 129001 ... ... L. 2 ¥
181370 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1 1/4" (12.800% ... . ... .. .. 112
181374 BOLT, 3/8"-24X} £/2°{12.800% ... ......... 212 2121212
181377 BOLT, 3/8°.24X1 3/74° 128000 . ... ..., .. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/78° (12,8200}, . ........... 2 2122 21232121212
102635 NUT, 3/8°184{12.9120) ... ... ... ... ... ¥4 2
117049 NUT 3/B°-24 (1281200 ... ... ..., ...... 232 2127223212
* EEFECTIVE WITH 3D100729,
4088702, 60-81362 AND 805553,
% OBSOLETE
£.3530 - BRACKET, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
5102450 BRACKET ... ... .. ... .. .. . . . $
5162798 BRACKET ... ... .. . L 1
5109228 BRACKET ... ... ... i
5131379 BRACKET{TO HEAD) .. ... ... ... ... ... ... t
53131309 ~ QRACKETI(SPACER) ... ... ... .. .. .......... H
5100953 BRACKET ..., .. .. . . . . 3
179838 BOLT, 3/8"16X7/8" {12900 ... ....... .. 1 H
178839 BOLT, 3/8°-16X17 (129001 . ... .. ...... .. 3 2
186612 BOLT, 3/8716X1 3/8° (129001 .. ........ .. 2 2
1813656 BOLY, 3/87-24X1 1/8" (129004 .. ... ... .. 2
1BG176 BOLY, ¥/27-13X1 3/87 1129008 ... ... ..., . 2
103321 LOCKWASHMER, 3/87 {12.89200y. ... .. .. ... .. AR AR ARTAR
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/27{12.8200y ... ..., . ..... 2
117049 NUT, 3/8°.24 41291200 ... ... .. 2
* NOT SERVICED. CUSTOMER 7O
FABRICATE.
2.3570 - GASKET, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
BRACKEY
5116242 GASKET (1.2044) ... .. .. ... .. ....... 1 111
5175882 GASKET (44118} .. .. ... ... .. ..., .. 1 t
AUG., 1880 PAGE § OF 2.300CA

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




53 MPLC ENGINES DETROIY DIESE L
2.3000A FUEL FILTER

.................... TYPES .. ...,
PAHT 2 2 2 3
CFG L. NUMBER L. L. Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 8i2i91219 Ci311i31113
ol9j4|9 6|9 1]0]3[1198]2
1 5 3 & 1
2.30017- - STRAINER ASSY., FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAXDOWN PFAGE A1,
48 5575568 STAAINER ASSY. (B73{T-80} ................ 1 111 11§11 ¢
48 5575824 STRAINER ASSY. (B Y(T.67Y ... . ... ... .... H 1
4B 6436078 STRAINER ASSY. 8T (T-74) .. ... . ........ 1]t
ki 25010778 CARTRIDGE {SPIN ONJT-918} . ... ..., ... .. t1t
ap 5148023 COVERISPINONL. ..... .. ....... .. .. ..... t 1
BETISI197 % DECAL .. ... .. . i 1 i1 181
BETBO82 % DECAL . e 1 1
25010781 % DECAL{T-81B)42.3010)y . ... ... .. ... . .... T3t
B64IABOGH % DECAL . . . LR
5108047 % DECAL(PORTUGUESEY . ... ... . ... ........ E t HE R B
5121182 PLUG, 174" PIPE 24015 ... ... .. ..., .. 2 2
114674 SCREW, 3/8-16X1 1/4" FL. HD.
1280100 .. ... 1
188679 BOLT, 378 16X1 1/4" 4123000 . . ... ....... 1
186628 BOLYT, 3/87-186X1t /27 (128000 ..... ... ... . 1
181370 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1% 1/4" 129001 ... ...... ... 1
103341 WASHER 3/87 (129180} . ........ ..., .. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8 41282000 .. ........ .. .. 2 AR
102635 NUT, 378161281200 ... ... ... ... ..... 1
117049 NUT, 378724 (1281200 . ... ... ... 1
% OBSOLETE
2.32680 - BRACKET. FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING
5132969 BRACKET{2.3530F . ... ... ... ... ......... 1
5133557 BRACKEY .., 1
178839 BOLY, 3/78°16X17 (128001 ... ... ..., 1
186619 BOLY, 3/8~-16X1t 1/8" {12.900% . .. ..... .. .. 1
103321 LOCKWASHKER, 3/8" (12.8200). ... .. .. ...... 2 AR
2.3310 - FILTER ASSY. FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE BY.
3B 5574533 FULTER ASSY (8" (T-88y ... ... ... ... ....... 1141 1 1 11111
38 B573949 FILTER ASSY. 41V (T88) ... ... ..... ... H ¥ 1
as 5575824 FRTER ASSY {B"{T-67) . ... ... ... ... ..... E
3D 28010778 * CARTRIDGE(SPIN ONM{TP8168) .. ... ... ..., .. H t1 1 H PO
p S514B171 > COVERSPINONI . . ... .. .. i 1] 1] H 1 11 1
BEVA5I6 % DECAL . . H H $ t i ¥
25010782 % DECAL {TFS16}{2.3320y . ... ... ... ... . .. $] 1 H H 1 Tt ht H
EBTA083 % DECAL .. .. 1 1 H
SB75082 % DECAL ... .. ... ... 1 1 $
5105048 % DECALPORTUGUESEY . ... .. .. ... ... .. ... 1 1 H
8121182 PLUG, 174" PIPE (24018 .. .. ... . ... .. ..., 2 2 2]z 212
51544583 PLUG, 3/B" 16 SPECIAL . ............ . ..... H
AUG., 19380C PAGRE 1 QF 2.300CA

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROQIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.3000A FUEL FILTER

..................... TYPES .. i
PART 2 2 2 3 3 a3
FIG .. . NUMBER ... . ........ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... B2 8i2]9i2101311}1311}3
0194186911101 31119 2
1 5 S a 8 1
2.3310 . FILTER ASSY. FUEL
{CONT'D)
114674 SCREW, 3/8°-16X 1 1/4" FL. 8D,
(329030 ... ... 2
186879 BOLY, 3/787-16X1 1/47 (12.900% . .. .. .. ..... 212
186628 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 172" {12900% ... ... ... ... ) 2
179844 BOLT, 3/8*18X15/8" {12300 ............ 2
5157244 BOLT. 3/78"-16X1 3/4" (123001} .. .......... 2
181365 BOLT, 3/8%.24X1 /8" {128001} ... _....... . 2
181370 BOLT, 3/8"-24XY /4" {12800 . ... ... .... 2 2
181371 BOLT, 3/8°-24X1 3/87 {12900 ... ....... .. 2
181374 BOLT, 3/87-24X1 1/2" (129000 . ........... 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.8180) ... ... ... ... .. .. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER. 3/8" (128200 . ............. 21212312 2121212 212
102635 NUT, 37816 (12.8120) ... ... .. ... ... .. 2122 . 212
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 (1281203 . .................. 2 22121412
* EFFECTIVE WiTH 3D.1007289,
4D-BB702, 681862 AND B8D.5583.
% OBSOLETE
2.3530 . BAACKET, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
53100953 BRACKEY ... . . . e, H
5109921 BRACKET . .. 3
5131411 BRACKET ... . 1
B12%173 BRACKEYT (2.3260) .. ... .. .. ... .. .. ... . ... 1
5129243 BRACKET ... .. . .. . 1 1
5133126 BRACKET . ... . H
5127825 BRACKET . ... H
5134273 BRACKET ... .. 1
5196119 SPACER, 13,32 1D. X 7/8" L {3.4001) ..., .. 2
121182 PLUG, 1/47 PIPE SKT HD. {2.403%) ... .. ... .. 1
179816 BOLT, 5/16"18X3/47 (12.900% . ... ... .. .. 2
178837 BOLT. 3/8716X3/4" (128001 ... ... .. ..., 3
179838 BOLT, 3/8"18X7/8° (129001 .. ... ... .. ... 2
179839 BOLT. 3/8" 18X 17 {12900 ... ... ... . ... . 2 t
186819 BOLT, 3/B* 16 X 1 1/87 {12.8001} .......... 2 t
5104599 BOLYT, 378716 X 113" W/SEAL PATCH
(129000 ... 1
186879 BOLY, 3/8718X1 1447 (128001 .. ... ... .. 2
454906 SOLT, 3/8%-16X1 /27 (128001} .. .......... 2
4275488 BOLY, 3/8"-46X2 1/2°{12.8001}............ 2
180176 BOLY, 1/2°.13X1 174" {12.900%) ..... ... ... 2
1032341 WASHER, 3/8° (128010} . ........... ... .. p
1033320 LOCKWASHER, 518" 112.9260) ........ .... 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (129200}, ........ .. .. . AR| AR AR AR AR AR AR
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1727 (12.8200) . ., ... .. .. . 2
102635 NUT, 37818 (1291200 . ... ... 2
23570 . GASKET, FUEL FHLTER MOUNTING
BRACKET
5116242 GASKET (1.2044Y. . . ... ... ... .. ... H
i
ALIG., 1880 PAGE 8 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOHATION




DETROIY DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINE
2.3000A  FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER

.................... TYPES . ...
PART 3 3 3 3 3
LLFIG LU ONUMBER Ll L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 2132131213 |]2]3ii4 4
3282 7I2]|]9131114 4
4 & 0 L )
2.300% - STRAINER ASSY. FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE At
3¢ 64380785 STRAINER ASSY, (B*}{T1"74) ................ tsf1 v 111 11t
5577342 STRAINER ASSY {TL70} ... ..o ov e nns 1
3c 5576588 STRAINER ASSY. {B"J(T-B0} ................ t 1y
3D 25010776 * CARTRIDGE (SPINONJ{T-918} ... ............ 11111311 1 {1
3D 5148023 * COVER(SPINON) ... ... ..ot nn $I1Pt{1711 1 11
6436060 B DECAL ... .. ... .. i 2 2 T T T B Tt
25010781 % * DECAL (T.918)(2.3010) .. ................ ti1by i 1 131
BBTVT248 B DECAL ... . . e 1
EB7EIBT B DECAL ... L e 1 1t {1
5306047 % DECALPPORTUGUESE).. ... ... s 1 111
5145014 PLUG, 3/8* PIPE{12.9850) .. ............... 27212 2123232
5121182 PLUG, 1/4"PIPE(2.40) .. .. ... ... ....... 3 2
186618 BOLT, 3/8"16 X ¥ 1/8° (12.800%) .......... 4
186679 BOLT, 3/8"16X1 1/4" (12,800 ............ 212
181371 BOLT, 3/87-24X% 378" {12000} .. ... ....... 2
163341 WASHER, 3/8~ (129190} .. ........ ... ... ... 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200).............. 4 P
102635 NUT, 3/8%16 (128120} . ... . ... ... ... ..., 4 212
* BEFFECTIVE WITH 3B-100729,
4D-88702, 6D-91962 AND BD.E553,
% QOBSOLETE.
2.3260 - BRACKET, FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING
5167425 BRACKET | ... . e i iieinn 1
5135399 BRACKET {FILTER AND STRAINER) ........... 1
5135391 BRACKET . . it s 1
186629 BOLY, 8/16° 18X 128001 ........ .. ..., ) 3
179839 BOLT, 3/78°-16X1° (129000 ............... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, B/16* (128200} ............ 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200}.............. 2 3
2.32863 - SUPPORT. FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING
BRAGKEY
5135387 SUPPORY e 1
186678 BOLT, 3/87-16X17 (12.800%) ... .. .......... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* 128200y ... ........... 1
2.3310 - FILTER ASSY. FUEL
SEE ASSEMSBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE B1.
3B 5574533 FILTER ASSY. {B*} {185} . .................. 1t 1{1i t{111t]1
3B 5673849 FILTER ASSY. {4"3(T-58) . ..... ... .. cvivuinis 1 111
3D 25010778  CARTRIDGE {SPIN ON}{TP-896) . ... .......... iR EEE 113141t
3D 5148171 COVER{SPINON) .. .. ... ... .o 11111 1111+
JULY, 1982 PAGE 89 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




53 MPC ENGI!NES DETROIT DIESEL
2.3000A  FUFEL FILYER

................... TYPES oo
PART 3 3 3
FIG .. NUMBER ... ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 2{3j2i3|2 2i3i4 43
3j216|2i7l2i913/1]/al6]a
4 8 o 8
2.3310 - FILTER ASSY. FUEL
{CONT'D}
BETABI6  * DECAL ...\ttt e HERERERE AR ER R
SETAOB3  * DECAL .. ..o 1 11
25010782 * DECAL (TP-918)(2.3320). ... ........ ... ... 1111111 IEIERE
8105046 * DECAL (PORTUGUESE}. .. ... .. . ... ..., 1 11
5121182  PLUG, 1/4” PIPE (24018} ... ............... 2 2 2l2iziz2l2121.
186619 BOLT, 3/8”-16X1 1/B” (12.800%) .. ... .. ... .. 2
186679 BOLT, 3/8-16X1 1/4" (128001 ............ 2 21212 2
4549086 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 172" (12.800} ... ... ..., 1
181365 BOLT, 3/8°-24X1 1/8” (12.8001} . ... ....... 2
181370 BOLT, 3/8".24X1 1/4" (12.800%) .. ... ..... .. 2 2
181374 BOLT, 3/87-24X1 1/2° (12.8001) .. ... ..... 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (129190} ... ............... 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200}.............. 212 2121212122 212
102635 NUT, 3/87-16 {12.8920) ................... 2]z zi2)2 2
117049 NUT, 3/8%24 {112.9420) . ... ... .. ... 21212 2
* OBSOLETE.
2.3630 - BRACKET, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
5108450  BRACKET ... ...ovonere e 1
B121480  BRACKET .. ... 1
5100953  BRACKET ... ... .............. ... 1
B133126  BRACKET ... .........00o' 3
127828  BRACKET ... ... ... 0o 1
B334769  BRACKET ..............ooooouo it 1 1
E13608B7  BRACKET ................ ... 1
5164294  SPACER(Z.IS8Y .. ..., ... ... . 2
179837 BOLT, 3/8™-16X3/47 (12.8001) ....... ..... 1
172838 BOLT, 3/8~16X7/8" (128001} ... ..... ..... 2 2
179839 BOLT, 3/8%1BX1° (12.8001) .. ............. 2 2
104599  BOLT, 3/8"16 X 1.13" W/SEAL PATCH
(128001 oot 2
186612 BOLT. 3/8°.16X1 3/8" (12.8001) .. ... .. ... .. 2
180178 BOLT, 1/2°-18X1 1/4° (12,8000 . ........ ... 2 2
180176 BOLT, 1/27-13X1 3/8” (12.8001} . .. ......... 2 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8 (12.8490) ... ... .......... 3
106268 WASHER, $/2° (128190} .. .. ....... ... .. AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.2008. . ..., ...... ARIAR AR AR 2
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2° {12.9200} ... ... ... ... .. 2 212
2.3570 . GASKET, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
BRACKET
5116242  GASKET{1.2084) .. ... .. ... .. .0 o, 1 1
E175882  GASKET {TO CYLINDER HEAD} {2.5001) ... ... 1
JULY, 1981 PAGE 10 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




8 3 MPC ENGINES BETROIT DIESEL
2.3000A FUEL FHTER AND STRAINER

.................... TYPES oot
PART 3 3 3
LFIG . NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 5|3(8 6|3|7[3]c|al0]a
2|sis|6ja|7]8]8]|0]cl8l1
7 2 1 7 3 2
2.3001 - STRAINER ASSY. FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A,
3C 6436075  STHAINER ASSY. (B")(T-74) ................ 1 1 1
5577342  STRAINER ASSY. (TLT0) ... ... ............. 1 1 1
ac 5575568  STRAINER ASSY. (67 (T-60} ................ 1 1
5575824  STRAINER ASSY. (8"} (T-652) ............... 1 1
5136560 % STRAINERASSY. ........ .. ... ........... 1
3D 25010776 * CARTRIDGE (SPIN ON} (T-815) ... _.......... 1 1 1
30 B148023 * COVER{SPIN ON). ... ....vvunnnoinnnnnnn, 1 1 1
6436060 % DECAL .............. DRSS 1 1 1
3D 25010781 % * DECAL {T-915) (23010} ... ............ 1 1 1
BET7248 % DECAL . ....oo\vrrrernii 1 1
BE7E197 % DECAL ... ovvrrimnm 1
BE75062 % DECAL ............000ouiiimiiiiennon. 1
5105047 % DECAL (PORTUGUESE}..................... 1
5118896  SPACER, 1 1/47 O.D. X 3/8" 1D. X 2
B/T8" b o 1
5121182  PLUG, 174" PIPE (2.4015) ... ... ... ...... 212
114674 SCREW, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" {12.9030) ... ... ... 2 2|2
186622 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/4" (12.9001} 2
186619 BOLT, 3/8"16X1 1/8" {12.8001) 2
179846 BOLT, 3/8".16X1 7/8" (12.8001) 2
102341 WASHER, 3/8 (12.8190) .............. ... 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200} . .. ..... . ... 2 21212 2
102638 NUT, 3/8"16 (128120} ... ... ..v.ooomonn. 2 2 212
*+ EFFECTIVE WITH 3D-100729,
4D.88702, 6D-91862 AND BD-5553.
% OBSOLETE.
2.3260 - BRACKET, FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING
5167428  BRACKET ...............00eeerunennnn... 1
5138051 BRACKET .......... ... ... 01000 1 1
5121173  BRACKET ... ... . . .l . .. .o 1
6121182  PLUG, 1/4” PIPE (2.4015) ... _.... . 11 1] 1
5145014  PLUG, 3/B" PIPE (12.9550) . .. .............. 1 1
179816 BOLT. 5/16"-18X3/4" (12.8001) ............ 2
186625 BOLT, 5/16*18X7/8 (12.900%} ...... .. ... 2 2
179838 BOLT, 3/87.16X1" (12,8001} .. ............. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.8200) . . ....... ... . 2
1026385 NUT, 3/8°16 {12.8120) .. ... ... ..o, 2
2.3310 - FILTER ASSY., FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE B1.
3B B574533  FILTER ASSY. (B"}{T-65) .. ... . ........... I EREEE 1 1
3B 5573849  FILTER ASSY. (4"} {T-58) ... ............... 1 1 1
BE78476  FILTER ASSY. (4} T.7IMS} . ... .. ... ... .. 1 1 1
JULY, 1882 PAGE 11 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1582 GENERAL MOTCRS CORPORATION



BETROIT DI1ESEL

FIG L

2.3000A  FUEL FILTER

2.3310 - FILYER ASSY., FUEL
{CONT'DY}

25010778
5148171

CARTRIDGE (SPIN OMNI(TP-818} ... ... ... .. ..
COVER(SPINONY . ... ... ... . ..

B874518 R DECAL ... ...
5874083 % DECAL ... . . ...
25010782 % DECAL {TP-S16)(2.3320) . ........ ... .....
8147408 %ODECAL ... ... ... . ...
5108046 % DECALPORTUGUESEY ... ... ... ... .. .. ..

5121182
1758238
186679
181370
181371
181374
103341
103321
102635
123321
117049

2.3530 -

5100853
5127825
5129229
5122588
5136303
5138178
5109645
179838
17983¢
181371
179884
103341
106268
103321
117048

*

PLUG, 1/4° PIPE {2.4015) . ... . .......... .
BOLT. 3/8°18X7/8° {12.9001) . ............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 174~ {12.800% ... ... ... .
BOLT, 3/87.24X1 1/47 {12,900} ... ...... ..
BOLT, 3/8°-24X1 3/8° {12.9001) ... ... ..., ..
BOLT, 3/87-24X1 1/27 {12.8001} . . ... ... ..,
WASHER, 3/8° (12,8180} .. .. ..............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (128200}, . ....... ... .
NUT, 3/8"-16 (12.8120) ... ... ... .. ...
NUT. 3/8"-16 {CAD) {12.8120) .. .. .., .. ..
NUT, 3/8"-24 1281200 . ... ... ... . ...
% OBSOLETE.

BRACKEY, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING

BRACKET ... ...
BRACKET ... ... ...
BRACKET .. ... ...
BRACKET .. ... ... . . .
BRACKEY ... ..., ... ... ..
BRACKET
BRACKET ... .. ..
BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" (12.800% ..... . .. ...
BOLY, 3/8716X1° (12,9004 . ... .. .....
BOLT. 3/87.24X1 3,8 (12800% . ... ... ... ..
BOLT, $/27.13X1 38" (129004 .. ... ... ..
WASHER, 3/8” (12,8180} .. ... ... ..
WASHER, 1/27 (129180} ... ....... .. ... _
LOCKWASHER. 3/8" {12.9200). ... ... ...
NUT, 3/B7-24 {12.9120% ... .. ... . ...
* WITH AIR COMPRESSOR TYPE 178,

AUG., 1980 PAGE

8 3
3 3
E{3:8 613
2|65;8:634]7
7 1
TP Y] t§1 1
131181 1
1 ]t 1
t
11 tqt 1
H

2

2

2 2
21232

]

[ ]
ES ] (S QN3 N

fV]

]

1
1
% 1
$
2
d 2
2 2
212
2
212 |AR|AR

12 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTOHRS CORPQRATION

M P
TYPES
3
713
R
7
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
212
2
2
1
1
2
2
212
2

ey

ENGINES




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2.3000A FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER

..................... TYPES . e
PART 4 4 4 4
CFIG . NUMBER .. ... ... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1i4j2lalzlaialalslaisiale
siz2|6{z2jojal2la4{3is 8
7 1 8 5 2
2.3001 - STRAINER ASSY. FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1,
3c SE76568  STRAINER ASSY. (6"} {T-60} .. .............. 1
5577342  STRAINER ASSY {TL-70} . ... .. ..o, 1
3¢ 64360785  STRAINER ASSY. (8") (T74) . .oovvrnnnnnnnn. 1h1hs 1111 1 1
5111608  STRAINER ASSY. (PUROLATOR TYPE
CATIB0) 1
aD 28010776 CARTRIDGE (SPIN ON) {1-915) ... .......... 11 NERE 1 1
3D 5148023  COVER (SPIN ON) (2.3080) ................. 111 IR I 3 1
BB 187 % DECAL ... e 1
SE7T249 W% DECAL . ... 1
30 25010781 % DECAL (T-915){2.3010) . .. ..o vevn 141 11131 1 1
BABGOBO % DECAL ... ..o IR 1160 3 1
5105047 % DECAL {PORTUGUESE) ... .. ..o, 1
B121182  PLUG, 1/4” PIPE(Z.4015) .. ...\, 1 2
6145014  PLUG. 3/8" PIPE{12.9850) ... ... ........... 212 21214 3 2
186619 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8” (12.9001) .. .. .. ...... 2 2
186679 BOLT, 3/8%16 X 1 1/4% {12.9001) .......... 2
186622 BOLY, 3/8°-16X1 1/47 {12.8001) .. .......... 2
181370 BOLT. 3/8™-24X1 1/4° (12890601 ............ 2 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.8200) .. .. ....... .. 212 212 2 2
102635 NUT, 3/8"16 {12.8120) .. .. ... _.......... 2 2
117049 NUT, 3/8%-24 (12.9120) .. .. .. ..., 2 2 2
% OBSOLETE.
2.3260 - BRACKET. FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING
5139809  BRACKET ... ... ... .t 1
5100707  BRACKET ....................... e 1 1
5141337  BRACKET {FILTER AND STRAINERY ... ... .. ... 1
5183914  SPACER, 11/32° 1D. X 1 11/32" L.
(L7625 oo v e 1
5118412  SPACER, 11/32°1D.X 1 7/8" L.
7ABSOY 1
5157412  SPACER 13/32" 1D. X 7/8" O.D.
(FAOI3) oo 1
179830 BOLT, 6/16°18X3" (12.9001) .. ..... ... .. 1
179838 BOLY, 3/8"-16X7/87 (12.900%) .. ... ....... 3
100162 BOLT, 7/16"-14X3" (12.8001) ... ........... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.92000 ... ........... AR
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16° (12.8200y ... ... ... 1
2.3310 . FILTER ASSY. FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE B1.
3B 5573949  FUTER ASSY. (4%} {T-B8) . ... .. ... ... ....... 1 1 1
38 5578475  FILTER ASSY. (A"} {T7I1MSY . ... ...\ 1
3B 5574533  FILTER ASSY. (8" ){T-65) .. ......... ... ... tH RN R AR AT BN AT I 1
3D 25010778 @ CARTRIDGE (SPIN ON) (TP-816} .. ......... ... 1 HEERIERRER 1
30 E148171 @COVER(SPINON) ... ... ... 1 SENRERIRER 1
BET4083 % DECAL . ............. 1 1 1
6436147 % DECAL . ........_... .. ol 1
3D 25010782 % @ DECAL (TP-916] (2.33200 ... ... ... . ... . .. IR IR IET RN AT B AT I 1
JULY, 1882 PAGE 13 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



E3 MPLC ENGINES DETRO!T DI1£SEL
2.3000A  FUEL FHLTER

U TYPES ..., L
PART 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
CFIG .. NUMBER .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIFTION .. ....... 1{aj2/aja]la|ala]|slals als
sl2lelz2lol3lala 518/6{6
7 1 8 2
2.3310 - FILTER ASSY., FUEL
{CONT'D) _
BETAB1E6 B DECAL . . 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
5105046 % DECAL (PORTUGUESE} . .. .................. 1 1
5121182  PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (24018} ... ... ... ... 2 212 2]{2]2{1]2 2
5154483  PLUG 3/8°-16 SPECIAL ... ... ... ... .. ... 1
5145014  PLUG, 3/4" PIPE (12.8550) ... .. ... . ... 1
188822 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1,47 {12.900%) ... ......... 2 2
186679 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 174" (12.900%) . ... .. .... .. 2 2 2
186612 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 3/8” (12.9001) . ... .. ... .. . 1
179838 BOLY. 3/87-16 X 7/8" {12.8001) ... .. ... ... 2
181370 BOLT, 3/87-24X1 1/2° (12.800%) . ... ... . ... 2]2}2 2 2 2
181374 BOLT. 3/8°-24X1 1/2° {12.900%) ... .. ... ... 2
179884 BOLT, 1/27138X1 8/8" {12900% ... ... ...... 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12,9190} ... .............. 2 2 1
106268 WASHER, 1/2" (12.9180) .. ... ..., ........ 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200).. ... ...... ... 2lzl2izizlalizlalalz2]2iz2]2
102635 NUT, 3/8716 {12.8120} .. ... ....... .. ... 2 2122 212
117048 NUT, 3/8°.24 (12.9120) ... ..o zi2{2]2{2 2 2
@ EFFECTIVE WITH 3D-1006729,
4D-88702, 6D-91962 AND 8D-5553.
% OBSOLETE.
2.3530 . BRACKET, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
5127825 BRACKET . . 1
8129243  BRACKET .. _.......... ...l 1
5137344 BRACKET ... ... ... . ... . . ... 1
5134273 BRACKET ................... ..o 1
5129229 BRACKET ... ... .. . . . .. k
138810 BRACKET ... . H
5100953  BRACKET ............... ... 1 ;
5139182 BRACKET ... 1
5137370 BRACKET .. ... ... .. 1
6122668  BRACKET ....... ... ... 1
5138387  SUPPORT ....................o. 1
179838 BOLY, 3/8°16X7/8" (12.900% ... ... ... .. 2 : 1
179839 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1° (12.9001) ...... ... ... .. 211 2
186678 BOLT, 3/8“16X 1" CAD. (12.9001) . ... .. ... .. _ 1
185618 BOLY, 3/87-16X1 1/8°{120800% .. .......... ] 1
454906 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 /27 {12800% ... ......... 12
186628 BOLT, 3/87-16X1Y 1/2” {(12.8001) .. .. ... ... . 2
A27588 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2° (12.8001) . ... .. .. ... 2
186283 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 1/2" (12.8001} . ... . ... ... 2
214265  * BOLT, 3/8".16X3 374" (12.8001} .. ... ... ... 2
180175 BOLY, 1/27-13X1 174" {12900 . ... ... .. ... 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (129180} . ........ ... ... 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.8200) ... ..... . . ... 2 {ar] 2 | A AR| AR| AR
* OBSOLETE
JULY, 1981 PAGE 14 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




CETROIT DIESEL

2.3000A  FUEL FILTER

COPYRIGHT 1380 GENERAL MOCTORS CORPORATION

oART DTS P ai
CFIG .. NUMBER ... ......... NAME ANO DESCRIPTION ......... 1{a4/2]a
siz2/e|z2
7
2.3570 . GASKET, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
BRACKET
B116242  GASKET (1.2084)..............ccoennn.... 1
B176882  GASKET (TO MEAD) (4.4918) ... ... ... ... 1
JAN,, 1980 PAGE 15 OF 2.3000A

MBPC ENGIN
TYPES ...
4 4 4
44| 514156 4
2i413 /518186

8 2

ES




LFIG O NUMBER

3C

3B
iB

D

iE

3

MPC

PARY

23001

5678568
5111605

51290449
5575197
6436060
5105047
5121182
5145014
181370
103341
103321
117049

2.3260

5141337
5142634
5178054

179826
179828
179838
179839
454934
5125608
103321

2.3310

587394%
5574833
25010778
Et48171
5574083
5574516
25010782
5105046
5121182
181370
181377
181374
103341
103321
117049

ENGINES
2.3000A  FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER

- STRAINER ASSY., FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE At

STRAINER ASSY. (B} (1480} ... ..0ovennnns.
STRAINER ASSY. (PUROLATOR TYPE)
17030 oo s tree i anes
FILTER ASSY. {COALESCENT) ... ......ov...
B DECAL + ottt et e
DECAL © vttt e i
DECAL (PORTUGUESE) . ..o v s v cinennns
PLUG, 174" PIPE (24045} ... 0 ovvernn..
PLUG, 3/8* FIPE (129580} .. ... .oovvnennn..
BOLT, 3/B".24X1 1/4" (12.8001) ... ... ......
WASHER, 3/87 (129180} . ... ..........0...
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (1292000 . ... ..........
NUT, 3/8°24 (12.8120) . ...\ uveunrrnnnnn..
* OBSOLETE.

+

- BRACKET, FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING

BRACKET {FILTER AND STRAINER} ...........
BRACKET ... ot tenesseiniiennnenns
SPACER, 13/32° X 3/4° X 1 5/8°

(39240 ...
BOLT, 5/187-18X2" {12.8001} ....o..oov....
BOLT, 5/16"-18X2 1/2° (12.9001) . . .........
BOLT, 3/8*-16X7/8" {12.9001} .............
BOLY, 3/8°-16X1" {12.9001) ...............
BOLT, 7/16"16X2 1/2" {12.8001) .. .. .. ... ..
WASHER, 16/32"X3/4"X1/8" {1.3112) . ... ...
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.8200). .............

- FILTER ASSY. FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE B1.

FULTER ASSY. {4"3{T-88) ...................
FHTER ASSY {BI(T88) ... . ... ... ...,
@ CARTRIDGE {SPIN ONM{TP.81B} . ... .. ........
@COVEREPINONY . .. ... ... .
WPECAL .. e
B BDECAL L. .. e
% @ DECAL (EPIN ON} {TP-516) {28320} ........
% DECAL{PORTUGUESEY. ... .. ...............
PLUG. 174" PIPE(2.4015) ... .. .............
BOLT, 3/8".24X1 1/2* {12.8001)
BOLY, 3/8"-24X1 3/4~ {12.8001}
BOLY, 3/8".24X1 1/2* {12.8001}
WASHER, 3/87 (12.9190) .. ................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)..............
NUT, 3/8"-24 (12.9120}

JULY, 1882 PAGE

BETROIT DI

PR PR
6jAj7]418]4
317 711]8
1 L 5
1 1119
H 13
K 111
2 2

212

é¢j2321 212
2

2dpelzjz2]2

2122122

16 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

[SESENY ]

E R R

f R

MRNR N N

gy T

M

MN

ESEL

M NN

e —

P

F N

LB ]

[P




DETROI1IY DI1ESEL

PART

G L NUMBER L

23330 -

2.3000A FUEL FILTER

FILYER ABSY, FUEL

{CONT R}

2.3830 -

5137344
5135592
5139799
5142635
5139558
454151
179839
1868679
186627
189330
186312
103336
163321
114491
117049

@ EFFECTIVE WATH 3D.100729,
4088702, 6D-91962 AND BD-5553,
% OBSOLETE.

BRACKET, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING

BRACKET ... .. ... .. . . . . .. . e
BOLT. §/16"-24X1/2" CAL {12800 . ... .. ..
BOLT. 3/8" 16X (12.8300% . ..............
BOLY. 3/8718X1 1/4* (12.8001) ... . ...... ..
BOLY, 3/87.24X 17 {12.900% ... ... ...... ..
BOLT, 3/8°-24X3 374" {12.900% ... ... .. .. ..
80LT, 3/8"-24X4" (12,8001} .. ............,
LOCKWASHER, 5/187 {12.9200) ... .........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (129200 . ... . ..... ...
NUT, 3/8"-24 CAD. (1299120 .. .. ... ........
NUT. 378724 CAD. (12.98320) .. ........... ..

AUG., 1880 PAGE

17 OF

2.30C0A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P

C

ENGINES

AR




DETRGIT

PART

FHG L NUMBER

2.3001

C 6436075
C BHETHE568
5577342
EE75824
5129449
28010776
5148023
6436080
BE575197
C 2501078%
5577249
5675062
51056047
51213182
5145014
1BEGID
181370
103341
103321
102635
117649

fu fw)

2.3260

5139888
5100707
186626
186679
103320
123221

'2.3310

5574533
5673049
5578475
256010778
5148177
5574816
25010782
5574083
6436147

[WYWXTIRIETT

DVESEL
2.30G0A FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER

- STRAINER ASSY. FUEL

FOR TYPE 544 USE TYPE 316, SEE
ASSEMBLY SREAKDOWN PAGE AY.

STRAINER ASSY. {8) (TT4) ...t
STRAINER ASSY. (8"} (T-60) ................
STRAINER ASSY, (TL-70) . . oo,
STRAINER ASSY. (8} (T-87) ................
FILTER ASSY. {COALESCENTY .. ... ... .......
CARTRIDGE {SPIN ON} {T.818) .. .. ... .. ... ..
COVER (SPIN ON) (Z.3080} ... ..........ov..
RDECAL v evr et et
EDECAL oot
* DECAL{T-815) (23010} .. .. ... v,
% DECAL . ivve it
*OECAL .ot
* DECAL (PORTUGBUESE} .. ... ... ..o,
PLUG, 1/4* PIPE (24018) .. ...,
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE {12.9550) .. ...............
BOLY, 3/8"16X1 1/8" (129001 ... .. .. ....
BOLT, 3/87.24X1 174" (12.9001) .. .. .. .....
WASHER, 3/8° {12.8190) .. ................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) ... . ..........
NUT, 3/B" 16 {12.8120) ... . ... ... .coooo...
NUT, 3/8".24 {12.8120}
* OBSOLETE.

- BRACKEY, FUEL STRAINER MOUNYING

BRACKET, FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER
R
BOLY, B/1618X7/87 {12.800%) ............
BOLY, 3/8"16X1 1/4° 112.8001)
LOCKWASHER, 5/167 {12.8200)

NUT, 378716 (129120}

- FILTER ASSY., FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE B1.

FILTER ASSY, (8"} {T-65)
FILTER ASSY. (4™ {T-58) . ... ... ... ....... ..
FILTER ASSY. (4 M {T.TIMS) ... .. ... ... .. ...
CARTRIDGE {SPIN ON} {TP.016)
COVER {SFIN ON}

% DECAL .. i

% DECAL (TP-816} {2.3320)

% DECAL

% DECAL

JULY, 1882 PAGE

1B OF  2.3000A

COPYRIGHY 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

& 3
Y i 5 .....
2 3i6i6 |58
7210168 9|7
7 B
H t
111 H
9
1 i
1 1
1
Tyt 1
1 t
L
111 1
21313]2]2
é
2
2
2 2 Fi
P
1
3
2
3
2
1 i1
1
1
1 TE Y
1 11
1 11 1%
b 111
3
i
i

M N N

ENGINES




DETROIT DIESEL
2.3000CA FUEL FILTER

PART

CFG L NUMBER L

2.3310 -

FILTER ASSY. FUEL

_{CONT'D)

$121182
179838
186622
181370
181374
103321
123321
117049

2.3830 .

5100853
5142635
5109645
5133288
5121480
5108450
5138558
5131419
5129929
5121182
186274
179837
179838
1866819
186879
186622
186627
186612
188330
186312
179844
103340
1033419
106265
103321
123221
117049
102835

2.383% .
5136610

23870 -

5116242
5175882

PLUG, 174" PIPE (24018} ... .. .. ... ......
BOLY, 3/87-16X7/8° (12.800%) ... ..........
BOLT, 3/8"16X1 1747 (12,9001 .. ..........
BOLT, 3/8".24X1 1/4-{12.900%) . . ... ... ....
BOLT, 3/87-24X1 1/27 {12.900%Y) .. ....... ...
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200}. ... ..........
NUT, /816 {12.8120) .. ...,
NUT, 37824 (12.8120) ... ................
% OBSOLETE.

BRACKET, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING

BRACKET ...
BRACKEY ... ... .
BRACKETY . ...
BRACKET ... .. ... . ..

BRACKET .. .. .. ... ... .. ...
BRACKET .. ... ... ... ...
PLUG, 174" PIPE (2.4018) . ... ... . ..
BOLY, B/167-18X5" {12.9001) ..............
BOLT. 3/8™16X3/4" (12.3001} .............
BOLT, 3/8°-16X7/8" (12.8001} .......... ...
BOLT, 3/8™16X1 1/8" {12.8001}. . ........ ..
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 174" {12.8001} .. ...... ...
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/47 {12,800} .. ... . . ..
BOLT, 3/8°-24X1° {12.900 1}
80LT, 3/8.16X1 3,8 {12.9001) ... ... . ..
BOLY, 3/87-24X3 374" {12.8001) ... .. ... .
BOLT, 3/87-24X4" (12,8001} ............. ..
BOLY, 1/2°-13X1 3/87 {12.8001} .. . ... ..
WASHER. 5/16 {12.9180)
WASHER, 3/8" (12.9190) . ... ...... ... ...
WASHER, $/16" (12.9190} ... .. ... ... ...
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)
NUT, 3/8*16 {12.9120) .. ... .. ... ... . .
NUT, 3/87-24 CAD. 112.9120)
NUT, 3/8°.16 {12.9120}

PLATE, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
COVER (1.20434

GASKET, FUEL FHU.TER MOUNTING
BRACKET

GASKET (1.2044)
GASKET j4.4115)

AUG. 1880 PAGE

5 3
PR AEREIL RIS
2 Ij|516;86
Ti2|0i61 87
7 5
212312 2
2
2
2
21212 2
2] 2
2 2
1
1
1
1
H
H
2
4
2
2
P
2
4
2
AR AR AR
232
2
1
1
1

18 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MP

<

AR

ENGINES
......... 67 ey
6i2/¢€i4
ci1t1i{4l 4

8 L+
210212
2
2
2} 2
2
2
1
1
]
é 2
2
2
2
2122
2
AR AH AR
2




C
e
iC
10
iD

Domam

CETROITY

2.3001

55875568
5575824
6436075
5148023
25010776
557656197
6436060
5574516
51085047
5575062
25010781
53121182
8923847
5145014
114674
179848
181370
103341
186618
163321
102635
117048

2.3260

8922985
5145014
103321
102638

2.3310

5574533
5573849
5578475
5148171
25016778
5574516
5574083
5105046
5147408
25010782
5121182
8923847
178839
186618
186622
51045899
181374

DIESEL

2.3000A FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER

- STRAINER ASSY. FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1,

STRAINER ASSY. {6} (T-60}
STRAINER ASSY. (8"} (T-67)
STRAINER ASSY. (8"} (T.74}
COVER (SPIN ON) {2.3080)
CARTRIDGE {SPIN ONj} {T-9 15} {2.30 10}
% DECAL
% DECAL
% DECAL
% DECAL
% DECAL
% DECAL {T-815} {2.3010}
PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (2.4015)
PLUG, 1/4" PIPE {4.7001)
PLUG, 3/8* PIPE {12.9550)
SCREW, 3/8°-16X1 1/4" {12.8030)
BOLT, 3/87-16X2 174" {12.8001}
BOLY, 3/8"-24X1 174" {12.8001)
WASHER, 3/8" (12.9190}
BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/8* {12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200}
NUT, 3/8-16 {12.8120}
NUT, 3/8"24 {12.9120)
% OBSOLETE.

- BRACKET, FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING

BRACKET ... .. .. . . . .
PLUG, 3/B" PIPEQN12.8580F .................
LOCKWASHER, 3787 {12.9200)
KUY, 3/8"-16 {12.9120}

- FILTER ASSY. FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE B1,

FILTER ASSY. {8) (T-65)
FILTER ASSY. (4" (188} .. ... .. ..ovninn,
FILTER ASSY, {47} (1.7 1MS}
COVER (SPIN ONY ...,
CARTRIDGE {SPIN ON} (TP-816)
% DECAL
% DECAL
9% DECAL
BDECAL ..t e
% DECAL (TP-B18) ...
PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (2.4015)
PLUG. 174" PIPE (47001} ... ... ... ... ...
BOLT, 3/8%16X1" {$2.9001) .. .. ... .. .......
BOLT, 3/8"—16X1 1/8” {12.9001)
BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 1/4* (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1.13" {12.9001}
BOLY. 2/8"-16X1 1/2" {12.8001)

MARCH, 19885 PAGE

5 3
6 ] &
516)68{6]7i6
CisfT|jT |67
1 G 9
T11
1
1
i
H
1
i
t
H
1]
2
3 3
2
2
2z
2 2
2
2
H H
1]
H
H
1
1
1
1
1
2 3 2}z
2
2
Z 2
2 pd
2
20 OF 2.3000A

COFYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P
TYPES
L]
86
318
7
111
H
3
214
2
2
2
2
1
1
2
2
111
1
1
2]2
2
2

¢ ENGINES
AFSEREM G
8:61916
s8i8jo|9
9 1
1§18 1]1
111141
2121212
212
212
1{1{14{1
H
111 H
212122
2
212 2




5 3 MPC EMNGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2.3000A  FUEL FILTER

..................... TYPES ...
PARY 8 8 ) 8 4
CFG L ONUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 5:6;718]7 8i686;8/6;9
;610171881 7IB]B]19} %
1 & 8
2.3530C - BRACKETY, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
5122588 CBRACKET ..., . ... 1
£433083 BRACKET ....... . . . i 1
53136303 BRACKET ...... ... . ... ... ... 1
5121480 BRACKET ... ... i 1
51004853 BRACKEY ... .. e H
5103600 BRACKET ... ... .. .. 1
5104595 BOLY, 378716 X 1137 (W/SEAL)
(12900% ... ... L 2
179837 BOLY, 3/8°-16 X 3/4" {12,900 ... .. ... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12,8200} .. ... ......... 2
179838 BOLY, 3/8°18X7/8" {129800% .. ... ... .. 2
179839 BOLY 3/87-16X17 {12800} ..., ... ... .. 21212
103341 WASHER, 3787 {12.9120) ... ... .. ... .. .. .. 414 5
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200) . ... ....... ... AR EY S
2.3838 - PLATE, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
5107016 FLATE . $
{
AUG., 1980 PAGE 20.1 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MFC FNGINES

PART
FIG L. NUMBER .. ..

2.3310 -

103321
103341
102635
117049

23530 .

5122568
5133083
5136302
5121480
51008563
5103600
5104599

179837
103321
179838
179839
1033413
163321

2.35635 .
5107016

b T SR SRR —

2.3000A  FUEL FHLTER AND SYRAINER

FHILTER ASBY. FUEL
{CONT'D}

LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200) ..............
WASHER, 3/8° (12.81800 ... . ... ... .......
NUT, 3/8-16 (12.8120) . ... vrerenan..
NUT, 3/8"24 {12.8120) ... .................
% OBSOLETE.

BRACKEY, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING

BRACKET 0ot e
BRACKET o\ttt ot e et
BRACKET ..ttt
BRACKET ... e
BRACKET .ottt
BRACKET o\ttt e e e
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1.13" (W/SEAL}

P12.80010 ..o
BOLT, 3/B*-16X3/4" (12.900%) ... ...........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) ..............
BOLT, 3/8°-16X7/8" {12.9001) ... .. .........
BOLT, 3/87-16X1" (12,8001} ... ..o .ou0h ..
WASHER, 3/8” {12.9180) . ... .0ooniirn..,
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) ... ... .......

PLATE, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
PLATE e

MARCH, 18456 PAGE

8 4] &
5;6[6{6;7
G:i5111758
1 0
212 212
212 212
212
H
H
H
1
H
H
p
1
2
2
2 212
4 4 L
AR AR| 1

2t OF 2.30600A

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL




L FIG L. NUMBER

3C
3¢

38
3B

B 3

MPC

PART

ENGINES

4.3000A FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER

2.3001 - STRAINER ASSY. FUEL

5578568
6436075
28011011
5105047
G1OB137
5574516
6436060
5676187
8921410
5121182
5145014
186619
114674
103321
1026385

23260

51380851
5145014

2.33%10

BE73949
5574533
25010855
5148171
£105048
5105138
5574083
5121182
181374
181377
179838
181370
186622
179839
103341
103321
117048
102635

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE At.

STRAINER ABSY. (87 (3-80) ................
STRAINER ASSY. (B (774} ................
STRAINER CARTRIDGE (T-836} (SPINON} ... ...

+DECAL ... L

»*

COVER{SPIN-ONY . ... ..o
PLUG, 1/4° PIPE{24018) . .................
PLOG, 3/8" PIPE(12.8B580) .................
BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 1 /87 {12800} ..........
SCREW, 3/8™16 X 1 1/4° (12.8030) .........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200} . ... ..........
NUT, 3/B°16 {12.8120) ... ... ... ... ..
+ OBSOLETE

BRACKET, FUEL STHAINER MOUNTING

FILTER ASS8Y., FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE Bt

FILTER ASSY. {4")(T-B8} ... ... ... ... ...,
FILTER ASSY. {B"}{T.B8) ... ... .............
FILTER CARTRIDGE (TP.828} ................
FILTER COVERISPIN-GN} ... .. .. ... ......
PECAL .
BECAL ... ... ... .
PLUG, 174" PIPE (24018} ..., ... ..........
BOLY, 3/87-24 X 1 1/27{12.9001) ..........
BOLY, 3/87-24X1 3/4" {129001) . ...........
BOLY, 3/8"18 X 7/8" {12.8001 . ...........
BOLT, 3/87.24 X 1 1/4"{12.8001) ..........
BOLY, 3/8"-16 X 1 1/47 {12.9001)
BOLY, 3/8"16 X 1" {12.8001)
WASHER, 3/8" {12.8180) ,.................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200}..............
NUT, 3/8".24 {12.9120) ... ................
NUT, 3/8"18 {12.8120) .. _................
* OBSOLEYE.

JULY, 19882 PAGE

6§ |8 L
86 9|69
219141917
3} |5
Tttty |
1 1
111} |
1 3
2 2
2
2
2
AR
H
AR EEER
1
2 21292
s 2
4
2
Z
21221212
2 212
2

22 OF  2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTCORS CORPORATION

CDETROIY BIESEL

[XT

TYPES
6
817
210

LH]
141
1{1
Tl
111

2
212
2] 2
232

r
G117
270
4
H
t
1
1
1
2
114
1
2
2
2
2
242
2

AROR W

NN

AN




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES

2.3000A  FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER

PART PO PRI RERR M A AN s ERRRRE
FIG .. NUMBER ... .. ..... NAME AND DESCRIFHON ... ... ... LA - NN 916 91710112172
218418917 ]91810 ojoi2|2
3 8 G 4 1
2.3830 - BRACKET, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
5122568 BRACKET ... e 1
5127825 BRACKET .. ... e 1
5129229 BRACKETY .. .. e 111
179839 BOLY, 3/B"16 X 1°{128001) .............. 2
179838 BOLY, 3/8"16 X 7/8" 128001 ............ 2
179884 BOLT, 17213 X 1 3/B" {12.9001) .. 2
106265 WASHER, 8/16- X 1 3/8" {12.9180} 2|2
163321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200y . ... .......... 212
2.3535 - PLATE, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
51070116 PLATE .. i e tpE)Y
JULY, 1882 PAGE 23 GF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




E3 MPC ENGINES DETROIY DIESEL
2.3000A  FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER

................... TYPES ...t
PART 7 7 7 7 7
RGO UNUNBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2i7i2|7|2 21713 3{713
aiz 2 21913 314)3
4 6 0 B
2.300%1 - STRAINER ASSY. FUEL
25011011 STRAINER CARTRIDGE ... ... ... iieeinn... I EEEEREEENEREEEEENEEENEEE
8921410 COVER(SPIN-ONI . ... ... IEEESEEEENENEEENFENEEENEEE
114674 SCREW, 3/8"-18 X 1 1/4" (128030} ......... 1 2
6121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE {2.4015) .. .. ... S, 3j21a3iajz{slatazslzlzisqzlz
186619 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1 1/8° {42.9001) ... ...... 2 1 p)
186622 BOLY, 3/8"-16 X 1 1/4" {12800% .......... 2 1 2
186628 BOLY, 3/B~16 X 1 1/2°{12.8001} .......... 1
181370 BOLY, /8724 X 174" {12.9001) .......... 1 212
103341 WASHER, 3/B" (129190} .. ... ... ......... 212
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* (1282000 . ............. z zi2{3jzj2t2]z2 Z
102835 NUT, 3/8™ 16 {12.8120) ..., . . . iineennn. 3 2
117049 KUT, 3/8*-24 {12.9920) .. ..... . ... ... cu... 1 21z
2.3310 - FILTER ASSY. FUEL
2501008589 FILTER CARTRIDGE (YP-928) . ............... S T T T O O I O OB O O A
5148171 FILTER COVER(SPIN-ONY ... ... it 1titititir i1ty 1lega
5121182 PLUG, 1/4* PIPE{Z.408Y ... ... ... .. ..... 2{ztz)3lzj2]2]2}21213f213
181374 BOLY, 3/B7-24X1 1/2" (12,9001} .. .......... 2 2
181377 BOLT, 3/87-24X1 3/4" (129001 ............ 212 2 212)1212
176838 BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 7/8” (12.8001) ............ 2 2
186622 BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 1 1/4" {12.9001) .......... 2
114674 SCREW, 3/B-16 X 1 1/4" {12.8030)} .. .. ..... 2
103341 WASHER, 3/B" {12.8180) . ................. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) ... ........... 2121z 2121zj2)2f2}12{212
117049 NUT, 3/8%24 (128120} ... .. ... ... 0neen... 2121z 2 z 2{2t2
102635 NUT, 3/8%16{12.0120) .. ................. 2
123221 NUT, 3/8°16 (129120 ... ....... ... ..., 2 2102
2.3260 . BRACKET. FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING
5138051 BRACKET ... ... i e 1 1
5131093 BRACKET .. ... 1
5132969 BRACKET 1
5133557 BRACKET .. ... . it 1
5141337 BRACKET (FILTER AND STRAINER) ... ..., .... 111
5175054 SPACER, 13/32" X 3/4" X 1 5/8"
(B1240) .. 111
E1839185 SPACER, 18/32" X 1 11/16" (17625} ... .. ... 1
5145014 PLUG, 3/8* PIPE{12.85880) ... ... ........... 1 1
179838 BOLY, 3/8™18 X 7/8" {12.8001) ............ 2 2]z
179839 BOLT, 3/8"16 X 1" {12.8001 . ............. 1
5125608 WAS!;I;R,; 5/32° X 3/4* X 1/8°
(1.3992) 1
484934 BOLY, 7/167-14 X 2 /27 {12.800%} ......... 1
178828 BOLT, B/16"-1B X 2 1/2° {12.800%) ......... 1)1
103321 LOCKWASHKER, 3/8” {12.89200}...... ... ..... 2i1 212
103322 LOCKWASHER, 77167 {12.9200) ............ 1
123221 NUT, 3/B*16{12.9120) .. ... .. ... ........ 2
]
JULY, 1882 PAGE 24 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTQRS CORPORATION



DETROIY DiVESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2.3000A  FUEL FILTER AND STHAINER

.................. TYPES .. . i
PART 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
CFIG O ONUMBER L.l NAME AND DESCRIPFTION ... ... ., 21712 2i71217|3 3({7i3
3{2{62 2183 3 3;86
4 & 8 L] 3 5

2.3830 - BRACKEY, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
5108645 BRACKET ... .. i e e 1 111
178838 BOLT, 3/8"16 X 7/8" (12.800%) ... ........ 2 2312
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (128200} . ... .......... Z 24{2

JULY, 1882 PAGE 28 QF  2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




FIG .., NUMBER

3C
3cC

3B
3B

5

MPEC

PART

2.3001

5575568
5577342
25011011
8521416
5575197
5121182
181370
186618
103341
103321
102635
117049

ENGINES

2.3000A FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER

- STRAINER ASSY. FUEL

FOR TYPE 763 USE TYPE 801,
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1,

STRAINER ASSY. (6"} (T-60} . ... .. ..........
STRAINER ASSY. ... otrer i,
STRAINER CARTRIDGE (T-936) (SPIN-ON) .. ....
COVER(SPINON) ..ot aenr e

A DECAL © e
PLUG, 174" PIPE {24018) .. ... . ....cuou...
BOLY, 3/8%-24 X 1 1/4" {12.8001) ..........
BOLT, 3/8-16X1 /87 {$2.8001) ............
WASHER, 3/8” {12.8190) .. ...coivvinvninn.
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) ... ...........
NUT, 3/8° (32.8120) « 1ot e
NUT. 3/8°.24 (128120} .. ... ... .
+ OBSOLETE.

2.3260 - BRACKEY, FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING

5141337
82205643
5138051
8822165
5183915
5175054
5121182
5144629
454834
5145014
455537
114674
186628
178838
181371
178828
181370
5125608

103321
103322
102636
117049

BRACKET (FILTER AND STRAINER) ...........
BRACKET .. ... it or i
BRACKET
BRACKET ... it
SPACER, 15/32° X 1 11/16" (17625} .. ... ...
SPACER, 13/32"X3/4"X1 5/8" (3.1240} .. .. ..
PLUG, 1/4" FIPE (2.4015}
BRACKET, CLIP{4.6040} ...................
BOLT, 7/16%-14 X 2 1/2* (12.8001} .........
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE(12.8550) ... ... ..........
BOLT, 3/8"16X3 1/4" {12.800%) . ... ..... ...
SCREW, 3/8"-16 X 1 1/4° (12.8028} . .. ... ...
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/2° {12.8001) ............
BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 7/8" (12.9661) .. ..........
BOLT, 3/8724X1 3/8° (12.9001) .. ..........
BOLY, 5/16™18 X 2 1/2° (12.8001) .........
BOLT, 3/87-24X4 1/4” (12.9001) ... .........
WASHER, 156/32" X 3/4" X 1/8"

(E.3152) ottt
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) . .............
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.8200}
NUT, 3/8°16 (128120} ... . ... vvreeen..
NUT, 378724 {12.8120} ... ................

2.3310 - FILTER ASSY. FUEL

5573049
6436146
25010859

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE B1.

FHTER ABSY {4"HT-88) ... ... ... ........
FFHTERASSY. . . e

SULY, 1882 PAGE

7 7 7
31714174
713j14}418
8 7
1 1
1 1 3
1 1 1
2 212
232
212
212
212
1 1
H
1 1
1
11
21212
H
1
2
242
2
]t
2
3
zhel 2 4
H
2
4
1 1
k 1 1

26 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORFPORATION

DETROI!IT DHES EL

—

NN N

MMM A

L) s

—_

gy

KRR L




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
2. 3000A FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER

.................. TYPES .o
PART 7 7 7 7
CFIG . NUMBER ... ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3i714 4 si7l7]7i8l7
7i3|4aja|B8l6iB|6 7]{o0|s8
8 7 7 9 8 1
23310 - FHLTER ASSY. FUEL
{CONT'D}
5148171 FILTER COVER{SPIN-ON) .o oo 1] 11 t+11
5127811 ELBOW, 1/4°X1/4", 070" RESTRICTED
(2852100 .o 1
121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (24015} .. . ... . ....... A RIERE 2]z 1lzia2t
181377 BOLT, 3/8°.24X % 3/4" {12.8001) . ... ........ 2
181370 BOLT, 3/8"-24 X § 1/4" {12.9001} .......... 2]2
186619 BOLT, 3/8™16 X t 1/8" {12.9001) .......... 212 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.8120) .. .. ...o0oienon. 212 212 2 2
186627 BOLT, 3/8".24X1" {12.8001} o wvvvrnnnen. 21212
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12,8200). ............. 2jlzlz2i2 2]z 2 212
BETA0B3  + DECAL . .0oe ittt 1
117049 NUT, 3/8"24 {12.9120) ...\ 0o 2§2 2 2
+ OBSOLETE.
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5578475,
2.3530 - BRACKET, FUEL FILTER MOUNYING
5122568  BRACKET ......... .00 . 1
8920844  BRACKET .. .....oo\omii 1
5118896  SPACER. 3 3/16"X1 1/4"X3/8% . ... . ... ... 3
186612 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1 1/8" {12.900%} ... .. ... .. 2
186619 BOLY, 2/8~16X1 1/8° {12.800%) ............ 2
186622 BOLT, 3/8%16X1 1747 (12.9001) .. ... . ...... 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8” {(12.9180) . . ............. ... 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) . ............. 2 2
102635 NUT, 37816 (12.9120F . ..o, 2
JULY, 1982 PAGE 27 OF 2.3000A

COFYRIGHT 1582 GENERAL MOTORS CORPCRATION




DETROIT BI1ESEL 5 3 M PO ENGINES
2.3000A FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, FYPES ..
PART 7 7 8 8 8
CHG L NUMBER .. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ....... ... 871818101 B;0 81118218
7|8}|9|0}6[0;811i3}]113;:2
B 1 7 1 7 4
2.3001 - STHRAINER ASSY. FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKBOWHN PAGE A1,
an 250116011 STRAINER CARTRIDGE (T-8381 (SPINNON} . ... .. 1]t i
3n 25010776  STRAINER CARTRIDGE (SPIN ONH{T-B15B] ... ... 1 $
3C 5575568 STRAINER ASSY {8"H(T-60) ... ... ... ... ... 1 1
3C 6436075 STRAINER ASSY (8" (174} ... ... ... ........ 1
an BS21410 COVER{SPIN-ON} . ... oo . 1 1 1
3D 5148023 COVER (SN ON}¢2.3080) ... .. ... ..... .. 1 1
8823847 PLUG, 1/4" PIPEA700Y ... ... ... ... .. ... 2 32 P
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE2.4018F .. ... .. ... ... ... 2{1{213]| 3 :
5145014 PLUG, 3/B8" PIPE{12.69580) .. ... .. ... ...... 3
BS24517 PLUG, 378" PIPE$12.9850% .. ... ... .. ... .. 2
179838 BOLT, 3/8"18X7/8" {12800 . .......... ... 2
1831370 OLT, 3/8%-24X1 1/47112.80C1) ... ... ... zlz2121412
186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 /4" {12900 ............ 4
103341 WASHER, 3/8"{12.8190) .. ... . .. ... .. 2i2i212{2:2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 378" (12.8200} ... ........... 2123121212414
102635 NUT, 3/8"-18{129120F ... ... ... ... ... ... 2
1317049 MUY, 378724 {12.91201 ... ... o oo 252482352
2.3010 - ELEMENT, FUEL STRAINER
3C 5575032 ELEMENT {8" FELT SOCK TYPE, T-852) ... ... .. 1 1
2.3260 . BRACKET, FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING
BH22986 BRACKET ... . .. . s 1111
5167429 BRACKET .. e H
5183918 SPACER, 15/327X1 11/18"11.7625) ......... i
51765054 SPACER, 13/327°X3/4"X1 678" {3.1240 ..., t H 1
454934 BOLY, 7/16"-14X2 /2 {12,800 ........... H
179838 BOLT, 3/8"168XT7/8"{12.8601% .............. 21212
179828 BOLY, B/18718X2 17271280061 ... ... ... .. 1 1 1
5125608 WASHER, 15/32"X3/4 X 1/8" {13112 ....... t
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (1282000 ....._........ 2{2i12
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.8200} ........ ..... 1
2.3310 - FILTER ASS8Y. FUEL
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWRN PAGE Bt.
3D 25010859 FHTER CARTRIDGE (¥P828)y ........ ... ..... 1101 1 1
3k 25010778 CARTRIDGE (SPIN ONJ(TP-216} ... ... ... ..... H t
38 5573949 FILTER ASSY. (4" {(T-88) . .. ... . .. ... ... 1 1 H
5148171 FILTER COVER (SPIN-ON) ... .. . .. 1 1 1 H L
BO24185 ELBOW, B/16" .. ... 1
5121182 PLUG, 174" PIPE(2.4015) ... ... .. ......... 2242 2
8923847 PLUG, 174" PIPE(4.700% . ... ... ... .. 2p2p21212 2
181371 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1 3/8"{12.8001y ......... ... 2
181377 BOLYT, 3/8"-24X1 374" {128001 ............ 27212 2
186619 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1 1/8" (129001} . ..., . ..... 2
178839 BOLT, 3/8716X1" 1128001 ... ... ....... 2
5104599 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1.137{12.900Y ... ... ..... H
186612 BOLY, 3/87-16X1 3/8" {12.900%) ... ......... 2
186628 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 1/2" {12.9001) ... . ..... . 2
5196119 SPACER, 137327 ED.X7/8” L. {3.4001 ... ..... 21212
103341 WASHER, 3/8" ¢12.9120) ... ...... .. ... .. .. 21212 22 2:2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.8200 .. ... ... ..... 21212 2122 22
102635 NUT 37818 (1281207 ... ... ... ... . .... 2
117049 NUT, 378724 129120y ... ... ... ... .... 21242 232
MARCH, 1986 PAGE 28 OF 2.3000A

COFYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT BDIESEL 5 3 MFPC ENGINES
2.3000A FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER

...................... TYPES ..ot
PART 7 7 8 8 8
FIG . NUMBER. ... ......... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... ....... sl7|slslo|slo|sl1]|8]|2]8
718 cielololt 11312
8 1 7 1 7 a
2.3320 - ELEMENT, FUEL FILTER
5574508  ELEMENT (87, TPSOS) ...................... 1
2.3530 - BRACKET, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
5122568  BRACKET ..................coovveonoon.. 1
B129243  BRACKET ... ..ooiiiiiiiiiieiioianiionnn, 1
5129229  BRACKET ..........................o..... 1
179884 BOLT, 1/2"13X1 3/8" {12.8001) ............ 2
106265 WASHER, 1727 (12.8180) .................. 2
2.3570 - GASKET, FUEL FILTER MOUNTING
BRACKET
5116242  GASKET{1.2044] ......................... 1
5176882  GASKET{4.4115} ... .....oooveiiinn.... 1
MARCH, 1985 PAGE  28.1 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




53 MPC ENGINES BETROGIT DIESEL
2.3000A  FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER

...................... TYPES .o
PART 8
CEIG U NUMBER. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 2
5
2.3001 . STRAINER ASSY. FUEL
3D 25010776 CARTRIDGE (SPIN ON}(T815) ... .. ......... 1
3D 8921410  COVERISPINONI . ..\0ovrroriianenn, 1
8923847  PLUG, 1/4“ PIPEM.TOON) ... ... . o.o.... 3
2,3310 . FILTER ASSY. FUEL
2EQ10778  CARTRIDGE (SPIN ON) (TP-816} .. .. ......... 1
5148171 COVER(SPIN ON) ..o 1
8923847  PLUG, 174" PIPE(4.7004) .. ... ............ 2
181377 BOLY, 3/B"-24X1 3/4” (12.8001} .. .......... 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.8190} .. _.....o.ooeoe. .. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200) ... ........... 2
117049 NUT, 3/8%24 {12.9120) ... ...\ rerren.. 2
2.3260 - BRACKET, FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING
8926386  BRACKET, STRAINER AND FILTER
MOUNT et 1
186622 BOLT, 3/87.16X1 1/4* (12.8001) ............ 1
454933 BOLT, 7/167-14X1 1/8" (12.9001) ........... 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.8180) . ......o0uveenni. 1
103342 WASHER 7/16" (12.8180) ... ... ......... 2
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/167 (12.8200) .. .. ......... 2
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 28 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1988 GENERAL MOQTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT BIFESBEL
2.3000A  FUEL FILTER AND SYRAINER

(s BT o Ry

aon»

AC

PART
CFEG .. NUMBER ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION | ..,

2.3001 - STRAINER ASSY. FUEL

51116086 STaAmEasAssm {(PUROLATOR TYPE

CATEB0N ettt
5136660 = STRAINER ASSY. (FILTER-SEPARATOR)
5182041 * STRAINER ASSY. {67
BE75568  STRAINER ASSY. (6" SOCK TYPE} (T-60) .
5575824  STRAINER ASSY. (B){T-67) ..........
EB77342  STRAINERASSY.{TL-70) .............
6436075  STRAINER ASSY. (T-74}{2.3310}.......
5129449  FILTER ASSY. FRAM TYPE FCS 1133

PEM) ieeoin e e e

* NOY SERVICED; COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE.

2.3010 - ELEMENT, FUEL STRAINER

5574961 ELEMENT {6, FELT SOCK TYPE, T-853)

{INCLUDES GASKETS IN 2.3080 AND

Q31300 ...
5145014 PLUG, 3/8"-18 PIPE{12.88580} ... ... ..
8575032 ELEMENT {8, FELT SOCK YYPE, T.552)

{INCLUDES GASKETS iN 2.3080 AND

23430F ..
5198731 ELEMENT (METAL} (BOWSER} ... ... ..
1585655 ELEMENT {METAL DISC TYPE Ti-12)
{NCLUDES GASKET [N 2,3090) .....
5196878 ELEMENT {COALESCER: ... ...........
S196879 ELEMENT, SEPARATOR . .............
5194834 ELEMENT & KNIFE ASSY. (4" METAL) ...

2.308B0 - SHELL, FUEL STRAINER

5182916 SHELL ™ ... .. ... . ... ...
5677586 SHELL (23380} ... .................
55758983 SHELL ASSY. {[COMPONENTS N.5.S}

{2.3380) ...
6435007 SHELL ASSY. (COMPONENTS N.S.SY | ..
103647 DRAINCOCK. 1/4- {12981¢) .........

2.3060 - SPRING, FUEL SYRAINER

6435048 SPRING ... ...

2.3080 - COVER, FUEL STRAINER

6436253 COVER ASBY. DENTIFIED WiTH CAST

Py ANCLUBES ITEMS IN 2.3080,

2B1Z0AND 2.3130) ... L.,

JULY, 1882

PAGE A

1

OF

5 3

2.30004A

COPYRIGHY 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES
COLUMN ., . ... ... ..........
G ! K M

H 3 L N




CFIG L NUMBER

3A
3C

3C
3C
3ac

3A
3C

3A
3C

MPC ENGINES

2.3000A FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER

DETROIT bBIESEL

PART A el g
,,,,,,,,,,, NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B B F
2.3080 - COVER, FUEL STRAINER
{CONTD)
6436748 COVER (DENTIFIED WITH CAST "P") ... .. ... 1
6435048 . COVER .. ... ... . . i e 1
+ DBSOLEYE
2.3080 - GASKET, FUEL STRAINER COVER
5193801 % GASKET({2.3400}.. ... .. ... ... iiniunn. ¥
5874161 GASKET {2.3400}. ... . ... ... ... ... ...t 11 1
5198733 GASKET ... . i t
53193704 GASKET ...
1563542 GASKET{23020). ....... ... .o, 1
% OBSOLETE
2.3100 - PLUG, FUEL STRAINER COVER
6438047 RPLUG ... . .. i e, 1
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE(24018) .. .. ... ... ........ 112 é
4844577 PLUG, 174" PIPE(12.9880) .. ... .. ... ...... F
5145014 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE {12.8880} . ............ ..., 1§2
% OBSOLETE,
23120 - SCREW, FUEL STRAINER COVER
5182913 NUT (23410} .. ... ... ..., 1
5575790 BOLT (USE WITH EARLY COVERS)
{34108 ... . 1
6435793 BOLY (USE WITH COVER MARKED "P4) ... ... 111 1
6435046 BOLT ... 1
2 3130 - GASKET, FUEL STRAINER COVER SCREW
2243485 GASKET (2.3420} . . ... ... ... ... ... ...... 1
1503536 GASKET {{JSE WITH EARLY COVERS)
23330 ... H
5435794 GASKET {USE WITH COVER MARKED "P"} .. ... tit 1
5198732 GASKET ... 1
JULY, 1882 PAGE A 2 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




.G ... NUMBER

38
3B

38

38

8
38
B
1

DETROY

PARY

233810
5121370
6673949
5874833
56780049
6678478

23320
5873261

5E74E08

5196048
5675032
5678188

2.3322
8574123
5674128
58574120
5196086

R.3370
5574124
5198083
5674122

2.3380
5874128
EB7E189
5198062

SE75068

2.3390
8438254

DIESEL
2.3000A  FUEL FHTER

.......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........

- FILTER ASSY, FUEL

FILTER ASSY. (5"} ... ... ..coiniiinanns vaaas
FILTER ASSY. (A7}{T68) ................ .
FILTER ASSY. (811 T-68B) ...................
FILTER ASSY. (8" 3{1\67) ......... e
FILTER ASSY. (4"} {T.7IMS} .. ... .... e

- ELEMENT, FUEL FILTER [SECONDARY]

ELEMENT (4", TP-B08) (INCLUDES '
GASKETS IN 2.3400, 23820} ............
ELEMENT (8"), TP-540X] (VERTICAL
PLEAT) (iNCLUDES GASKETS IN
2.3400,2.3420) . ........... ., Cerereaen
ELEMENT (57 (INCLUDES GASKET IN
238000 . ... Ceeenas faas
ELEMENT {8*, T-.662 FELT SCGCK TYPR
(INCLUDES GASKETIN 2.3400) . ..... e
ELEMENT {LESS GASKET IN 2.3400) .........

- SEAT, FUEL FILTER ELEMENT

SEAL ... .. i e
RETAINER (RING} .................
RETAINER . .................... .

SPRING .......... ... ... .. ... NN

~ SHELL FUEL FILTER (SECONDARY)}

SHELL ASSEY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN

LIIZTAND 23370y ...
SHELL ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN

23322AND 23370 ...
SHELL, ASSY. (INCLUDES SPRING IN

23370 .o i e

« COVER. FUEL FILTER (SECONDARY)

COVER ASSY. (DENTIFIED WITH CAST
Y87 INCLUDES ITEMS IN
2.3400,2.3410, 2.3420 AND 23480} ... ...

JAN., 1280 PAGE B

8§83 MPL

........... voraevr COLUMN ...
E G H

A c
8 [+ F H
1
t
1
1
b
1
t
1
1
1
T 1
111 1
t]1 1
1
T)t 1
1
1 1
1 1
%
1
t
i1 t
1 OF 2.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENG

{NES




.HG ... NUMBER

a8

as
as

a8
38
38

a8
3B

3B

53

MPC

PART

2.3380 -

BE76789

2.3400 -
5674181
5192801

2.34810 -
5874118
131375
BEI6750
5198085
51958066

2.3420 -
1603538
5183710
2243465

2.3480 .

B1211682

2.3800
103647

ENGINES
2.3000A  FUEL FILTER

COVER, FUEL FILTER (SECONDARY)
{CONT'D}

COVER ASSY. INCLUDES TTEMS IN

2.3400, 23410 AND 2.3420) .. ...... ...,
GASKET, FUEL FLTER COVER TO SHELL
GASKET ... . e
GASKET ... . e
SCREW, FUEL FILTER COVER
SCREW ... ... it
SCREWIVENT. INNUD ... s
BOLT .. e
NUT e e
RETAINER. NUT .. ... . o e s
GASKET, FUEL FILTER COVER SCREW
GASBKET (31100 .. i e
GASKET(VENT SCREWY . _...................
GASKET{COVERNUTY . .. ... .. ... ..ot
PLUG, FUEL FILTER

PLUG, 1/4° PIPE (240181 .. ... ... ...cc0. ..o

- DRAINCOCK, FUEL FHLTER

DRAINCOCK, 174" (128510} .. ...... ... ... ...

DETROIT DIESEL

Y C ...........
Bj |D F
1
111 111
i
]t 1
H
1
b
1
i1 131
1
1
212 212

MAY, 1877 PAGE B 2 OF 230004
COPYRIGHT 1977 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

.....................

S



DETROIY DtESEL & 3 MPC ENGINES
2.4000 FUEL MANIFOLD AND/OR CONNECTIONS

...................... TYPES
PARY 4
GFIG L U NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPYION . ...... ... ]
2.4020 - PIPE, FUEL
5116204 * PIPE ASSY (INLET AND QUTLET) ._........... AR
* QUANTITY 18 TWO TiIMES CYILINDER
COUNT.
2.4030 - CONNECYOR, FUEL PIPE
BO2B643 * CONNECTOR ... ... ... . ... ... . veoe... AR
* QUANTITY 1S TWO TIMES CYLINDER
COUNT.
2,4050 - WASHER, EUEL PIPE CONNECYTOR
8925644 * WASHER, 3/8"X8/16" COPPER ... .. ... ..... AR
* QUANTITY 15 TWO TIMES CYLINDER
COUNT.
MAHRCH, 1985 PAGE T OF 24000

COPYRIGHT 1988 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESE.L $3 MPC ENGINES
2.5000A  FUEL LINES

..................... TYPES ...
PART 3 3 3
CHG L NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... .. .... 5|3]6i38 8{3]s8i3ls|s
7vial1]s8jalg|7l8l{9]o 8
0 3 8 o rt
2.5006 - VALVE, FUEL SUPPLY CHECK
B122278 VALVE ... . AR} AR| AR AR AR] AR| AR} AR] ARI ARI AR AR
2.5010 . TUBE FUEL SUPPLY TO STRAINER
FLEXIBLE
5174867  HOSE 3/8"1D. X 24" L {4.7100) .. ...... ... 111
5169475  CONNECTOR{25210) ..................... 11t
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8” iNV. FL. TUBE 1/4-
PTAS2.9460) .. ..\ttt i
180367 ELBOW, 1/4” STREET 90 DEG, {12.9550) ... .. 1
121182  PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (24015} ... ............ 1]
103327 LOCKWASHER, 7/8" (12.8200y. .. ... ........ 11
219754 NUT, 7/814 {12.9120} .. .. ... ..... ...... £
2.5050 . TUBE, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP
4A 5121076  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 1250" ... . ... ...... 1
4A 121149  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 39.76% .. ............. 1 1
aA 5124547  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 34.36%) ... . ... ... .. 1
4A 5121151  TUBE ASSY.{DEV. | 45.18%) ... ... ... ... . .. 1 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8* INV. FL. TUBE
(1294800 .. ... ... .. 0..... ..., 21111 11111
190367 ELBOW, 1/4" STREET, 90 DEG.
(28590} .. ... .. 1
143338 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.
(129480} . ... ... .. ... .. ... ... t]1 RN
193004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG,
(T28480y ... .. 1
2.5060 - TUBE, FUEL PUMP INLET
5118783  HOSE /4" ID. X 18" L . ...\ o\t : 1t
2.5070 . CLIP, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP TUBE
4A 5160388  CUP(13/87L, 3/8"BOLT ................. 1111 1 1
4A 5177623  CLIP(3/8" TUBE}(2.5120) .............. ... 1l 1
4A 3224538  CUP{3/8" TUBE} (12.4008) .. ... ... ... .. t1 1
aA 5177623  CLIP{3/8" TUBE) (25120} ............ ... . 2|2
5164789  SPACER(S5.4025}............. ... ... .. ... 1
454906 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/2°(12.8001) . ......... .. 1
2.5100 . TUBE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER
4aA 5121081  TUBE ASSY (DEV.L. 2128} ............... 1
4a 5134897  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 36.227 .......... . ... 1 1
4n 5109486  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 415/87) .. ... ... .. 1 1
MARCH, 1980 PAGE 1 OF  2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

B N



CETROGIT DIESEL
2.5000A  FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER

PARY

RGO NUMBER

44
4A

4A

A
1A
1A
A
1A
A

l.'ﬁi:i;‘IlIII.‘.I'.lII.IIII..ﬂ--.ﬂiﬂ-ﬂﬂ-ﬂﬂﬂﬁN

25100 - TUBE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER {CONT'D}

5123833
5134901
5131829
5124890
A42323

5138305
5138298
193004

5179938

TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 9 1/8") (25050} ........
+ TUBE ASSY. (DEV, L. 30.34%) . ..............
# TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L, 127} 25148} . ..........
TUBE {DEV. L. 35%) ... ..
CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL, TUBE

P12.94B0) ..ot r
CONNECTOR

ASM.3/8*SEALASTIC{12.9415) ... ... .....
ELBOW 3/8" SEALASTIC 90 DEG.

P12.8425) ...
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG,

(128480} ... .. ...
SEAL RING, 3/8” SEALASTIC {12.8435) . .. .. ..
* INCLUDES SEAL IN 2.5100 PLUS NUT,

NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
# NOT SERVICED. USE 5199575 HOSE

AND (2) 5199579 FITTINGS.

+ NOT SERVICED. USE 5188575 HOSE

AND (1} EACH OF 5189579 FITTING,

8199588 FITTING AND SD-29,

»*

*

2.5101 . TUBE, FUEL PUMP TO CYLINDER HEAD

5123786
8123832
193004

TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 14 1/2%) (2.5180) ... ...
TUBE ASSY, (DEV. L. § 1/8"){2.5150) ........
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.

{12.8480)

£.5120 - CLIP, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER HOSE

6177623
5112241
5196119

110502
186628
120217
110633

CLiP, 3/8" TUBE
CLAMP (25070} ... ... ... .. ..., .. .......
SPACER, 13/32" i.D. X 7/8* O.D.

{34001 ... ..
BOLY, #10-24X3/4° {12.9028) .............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/27{128001) ... ... ... ...
LOCKWASHER, #10 (128200} .. ............
NUY, #1024 (12.8120) . ..................

2.81B1 - TUBE, FWLTER OQUTLEY

5104094
5129623
51G8685
5122581
5123174
5124908
143338

183004
51382908

TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 20.307)
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. | 12.68)
TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 889"} ... ... ... ...
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 11 7718 ... ... ... ...
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 9 5/8") . ... ... .. e,
TUBE (DEV. L. 16 7/8"1{2.5150} ........... ..
ELBOW, 2/8" INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.

{129680) ... ..t
ELROW, 3/8" INV. EL. TUBE 80 DEG.

(128480} ........ ... ... ...

@ ELBOW ASM. 3/8" SEALASTIC 80 DEG,
{12.9425}

JULY, 1982 PAGE

8 3
FRRTEEn B Ta
51]3]6]3|8]3
7161118 -]
G 6
1
Tttt 14§11
11 1{1
1
1
2
1
616 &
H
313 3
1
313 3
313 3
1
111 i
1
11212 11 2

2 OF 2.5G00A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES

MPC
TYPES
3 3
g8i3({8[3
7i8|9!5
8 L
1.
114
t11){1141
Tpt1y22
614
312
3]z
3f 2
1
1
H
1
212{2}2




D

. Fig

4A

4A

ah

ETYTROITYT DIESEL

PART

.o NUMBER .. ..

2.5181

442323
5179938

28210 .

5124894 »
5110440
5124978
5127911

5177493

2.5218 .

51880483
516847%
9432284

5121182
103327
219764
2.5220 -
3290459
106284
103321
117049
2.5230 -

51656484

4.85000A  FUEL LINES

- TUBE. FILTER QUTLET

{CONTDY

CONNECTOR, 3/8° iNV. FL TUBE
(1284801 ... ... i

TURE, FUEL DRAIN

TUBE(DEV. L 21 1/8) . ............... bean
ELBOW, RESTRICTED .....................
ELBOW, RESTRICTED ....................,
ELBOW, 1/4° X 174" PT. 070

HESTRICTED ... . ... . . i iiiuinn.,
SEAL HING, 5/18" TUBE SEALASTIC

{128438) . ...... ... . ...l
* OBRSOLETE; CUSTOMER TO FABRICATE

FROM BULK MATERIAL SHOWN IN

12,8580,
@ INCLUDES SEAL IN 2.5210 PLUS NUT,

NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

HOSE, FUEL DRAIN

HOSE, 174" X 14" ... iiineiiienrinnnnn,
CONNECTOR(2.8210) ... ... ..o,
CONNECTOR, 5/18° INV. FL. TUBE

PE2.9480) ... . oottty
PLUG, 1/4" PIPE{(2.4018) ... ... . .. ... ..
LOCKWASHER, 7/87 (12,9200} . .. ... ... ...
NUT, 7/8%14 (12.9120) ... ...... ... ..

CLIP, FUEL DRAIN TUBE
CLIPLS/18*TUBE ... .....................
BOLY, 3/8"-24X6/8" (128000 .............

LOCKWASHKER, 3/8 (12.8200)..............
NUT, 3/8%-24 {12.8120)

BRACKEY, FUEL DRAIN TUBE cLip
BRACKET (7.1582

JAN., 1880 PAGE

53

AR POREEE FE

5]3:i!6}3/813

Tigj1{814]89

¢ 3 8

17111 1

1 LI I O I
1

1

1

3 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENEHAL MOTORS CORPORATION

o

ok —

MPC

0

-k

[ R A

T

- 157

ENGINES
3 3
9 9
¢ 4
2

—-—-——




L FiG . NUMBER

4h
LY
44
4A
44
4A
44

A
1A
1A

T T e —

DETRO!Y DIESEL

PART

2.5006

5122279
5116303 =

2.5010 -

-
5174867
5169478
442323

1890367
5121182
103327
215754

2.5080 .
5121101
5128297
5114860
121078
5124548
5179513
BI27100
442323
444000
5138308
5179969
143338
193004

5179938

28070 -

5160388
5177623
3224539

2.5000A FUEL LINES

- VALVE, FUEL SUPPLY CHECK

VALVE .
VALVE ASSY. [CAP AND STEM) (1.10CG1) .. .. ..
* USED TO TEST FUEL PRESSURE.

TUBE, FUEL SUPPLY TO STRAINER
FLEXIBLE

HOSE (3/8"LDLX24°L)44.7100) ... ... ... ..
CONNECTOR {25230 .. ....... .. ... .......
CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. Fi. TUBE 1/4"

BT 128460 .. ... ... ... L
ELBOW, 1/4” STREET S0 DEG. {12.9590) ... ..
PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (24015} . ... ...... ........
LOCKWASHER, 7/87 12,8200 .. ..., ... ..
NUT, 7/B 14 (128120} ... .. .. ...........

TUBE., STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP

TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 3/8"X14.80% . ... ... ...,
TUBE DEV. L. 437} ... ... .
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 4306} .. ... ....... ..
TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 7 /2% ... .. ... ...
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 34.36") .. ........... ..
TUBE ASSY (DEV. 1. 3832} ...............
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 3/8"X8.40% ... ... . ..
CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE

(12.8480) ... ... ... ... ... . ...
CONNECTOR, 1/4% INV. EL. TUBE

(12.9460) .. ....... ... .. ... .. ...
CONNECTOR

ASM.3/B"SEALASTIC(12.9418) .. .. .
ELBOW. 3/8” 90 DEG. SEALASTIC

(12,9451 ...
ELBOW, 3/8- INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.

(128480} ... ... ... ... ...
ELBOW. 3/8" INV. FL, TUBE 90 DEG.

(32.9480) ... ...
SEAL RING, 3/8" SEALASTIC {12.8435) ... ...
« INCLUDES SEAL IN 2.5050 PLUS NUT.

NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

CLIP, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP TUBE
CLIPF 1 3/8"L, 3/8°BOLT .................

CLUP{3/8" TUBE) (2.5120% ... ... ..........
CLIP{3/8" TUBEY (12,4088} ... ... ... ...

MARCH, 1880 PAGE

AR

AR

AR{ AR AR

& OF

2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

W b

AR

Af

AR

ENGINES

AR

AR

—

— e sk Ak

AR

AR




. Fl

4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
AA
4A

4A
LT
44

DETROIY DIESEL

PART
G ... NUMBER

25100 -

5121081
5134897
5109486
5124880
5109487
5121080
$134902
5134898
442323

5138298
183004
5179838

25110 -

3248643
193004

25120 .

5133108
5177623
5112241
5196119

110502
186612
120217
110633

25149 -

5131618
193004

251561 .

5125318
5129623
5109665

2.5000A  FUEL LINES

TUBE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER

TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L,
TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L
TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L 41 5/8")
TUBE {BEV, L. 357}

TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L.
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 15.887}
TUBE ASSY [BEV. L. 3%") ... ... . ... ...,
TUBE ASSY. IDEV. L 36227

CONNECTOR, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE

P12.88B0) .. 0t
ELBOW ASM.3/8"SEALASTIC 50 DEG.

F12.9425) .. oo
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(1294800 ... .0t

SEAL RING, 3787 SEALASTIC {12.9438} .. . ..
* INCLUDES SEAL IN 25100 PLUS NUT,
NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

TURE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER FLEXIBLE
HOSE ASSY,, 3/8" LI X 18" L. {47100}

ELBOW, 3/87 INV. Fl.. TUBE 30 PEG.
{12.9480)

CLIP, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER TUBE

CLIP (3/8" TUBE} 12,5070}
CLIP {3/8" TUBE}
CLAMP 25067 ...,
SPACER, 13/32" 1.0. X 7/8° O.D.

BAOOTY o
BOLY, #10-24X3/4” (128028} ... ... .. ..
BOLT, 3/8716X1 3/8" (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, #10 (12.8200)
NUT, #10-24 (12.8120)

TUBE, FHLTER TO CYLINDER HEAD
{FLEXIBLE}

HOSE ASSY., 5/18" 1D X 32" L. .. ..0o ...,
ELBOW, 3/8 INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
{12.9480)

TUBE, FILTER OUTLEY

TUBE ASSY, (DEV. L. 19.507)
TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L 12.68")
TUBE ASSY. {(DEV. L. B.89"}

JULY, 1881 PAGE

5 3
ARERN ST Al
9410141114
7101611 4{1]1
B O 3
1
1
111
1
1
1 111
2112
i 1]11]1
212
1
2] 2
4146
1
2
1
21213
21213
1
2
i
1 1
5 OF 2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES

4
41114
1181
7 9

N
i
t11]1
Tt
21z42




DETRO T

PART

FIG . NUMBER ||

25151

5124908
5128318
5127839
5128282
£134070
143338

183004
£138258
5138293
442323

112877
5179838

» PRr

25156
2488022

285210

51280186
5124884
5128283
5116440
5124978
94322485

£138293
5138308
5177483

P

5179938

DIESEL
2.5000A FUEL LINES

- TUBE, FILTER OUTLET
(CONT'D)

TUBE (DEV. L. 16 7/B" 25188 .............
* TUBE ASSY (DEV. L 19507y ... ... .. ... ...
* TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 1B 427 (TO HBAD} . ... ...
* TUBEDEV. L. 12 /4" {ICROSSOVER) ........
+ TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 10187 . ... .. ... .
ELBOW, 378" INV. FL.. TUBE 45 DEG. ’
f128480) . ... L
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 20 DEG.
(129480) ... .. ... .
@ ELBOW ABM, 3/8" SEALASTIC 80 DEG.
(12.9425F ... .. . .
@ ELROW ASM, 3/8" SEALASTIC 45 DEG.
(129425} ... o e
CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE
(129480} ... ... . . . e
BUSHING, 1/4°X1/8" RED, {12.8570) ... ..., .
SEAL RING, 3/8" SEALASTIC {12.9438; ... .. ..
* ORSOLETE: CUSTOMER TO FABRICATE
FROM BULK MATERIAL SHOWN IN
12.855Q.
@ INCLUDES SEAL IN 25151 PLUS NUT,
NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5129623 PLUS
(1} 137407 CONNECTOR.

CLIP, FUEL FILTER OUTLET TUBE
CLIP, 1/27 (128884} ... ... . ... .. ... ...

- TURE, FUEL DRAIN

* TUBE ASSY {DEV. B/167°X10.127) ... ..., ...
TUBE{DEV. L 21 v/875 . ... .. .. ... . ...,
FUBE (DEV. L. 25.82 ) (CROSSOVER} . ........
ELBOW RESTRICTED . ... ... ........... ..
ELBOW, RESTRICTED ... ... .............
ELBOW, 5/16" iNV. Fl.. TUBE 80 DEG,

L

{12.9480) ..., ... ... ...
ELBOW ASM. 3/8° SEALASTIC 48 DEG.

(12.9428) ... ... ...
CONNECTOR ASM. 3/8° SEALASTIC

(129418} ... ... .
SEAL RING, 5/16" TUBE SEALASTIC

(12.84385) ... .. ... . ...
SEAL RING, 3/8" TUBE SEALASTIC

(12.9438) ...

MARCH, 1980 PAGE

& OF

2.5000CA

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MP

c

ENGINES




DETROIT D1ESEL £3 MPC ENGINES
ZB000A  FUEL LINES

..................... TYPES .. ... e
PART 3 4 4 4 4
FHE L ONUMBER L L. NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... 9i14|0i4; 14T 1411|4114
710|811t 1{4]118;1i8]1
] o b | & 7 b
2.5210 - TUBE, FUEL DRAIN
{CONT'D
* OBSOLETE: CUSTOMER TO FABRICATE
FROM BULK MATERIAL SHOWN IN
12,8550,
& INCLUDES SEAL IN 25210 PLUS NUT,
NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
282156 . HOSE FUEL DRAIN
AM 5186063 HOSE 1/4"X 147 L .. .. ... ... iiinnenn 1
5149475 CONNECTORZ.B210) ...........covvnnennn 1
9432284 CONNECTOR, 5/18° INV. FL. TUBE
{12.8480) ... ..., ... . il 1
1271182 PLUG, /4* PIPE(24015) ... ............... 1
103327 LOCKWASHER, 7/8" 1129200}, ............. 1
219764 NUT, 77814 (1228120 ... ... ............. 1
25220 - CLIP, FUEL DRAIN TUBE
4A 3230459 CLP(S/16" TUBEY .....,.... ..o 1
4A 5110070 CLIP (3/8" TUBE) (25210} ................. 1
175839 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1" {12,900 ............... 1
106284 BOLT, 3/8°-24X6/8° {12.8001) ............. ' 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.8180} ,................. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) . ............. It 1
117048 NUT, 3/8"24 (128120} ... ...t 3
2.5230 - BRACKET, FUEL DRAIN TUBE CLIP
5156484 BRACKEY (7I1BBY) . ... ... it i
JAN., 1880 PAGE 7 OF 25000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




FIG ... NUMBER

A
1A
A
1A
1A
1A

1A
A

1A
A
1A,
iA
1A

5

3

MPC

PART

2.5006 -
5122278

2.5010 -
190367

2.5050 -

5121100
51257686
5121076
53121101
5121149
5114860
143338

193604
442323

25060 .

5118783
180367
193004

2.5070 -

5180388
B177623

3224539

253100 .

E134898
81084487
51256765
5121080
5109486

ENGINES

2.5000A FUEL LINES

VALVE, FUEL SUPPLY CHECK
VALVE. 174" (SPRING TYPE)

TURE, FUEL SUPPLY TO STRAINER
FLEXIBLE

ELBOW, 1/4" STREET 80 DEG. {12.9580)

TUBE, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP

TUBE ASSY. {DEV. i. 9.407)
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 11,18"
TUBE ASSY. DEV. L. 12.507)
TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 14.807)
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. | 40 3/8%)
TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 4306 . ... ..........
ELBOW, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.

(129480) ... ...
ELBOW, 3/8" INV.

(1294801 . o
CONNECTOR, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBE

(12.9480)

TUBE, FUEL PUMP INLET

HOSE ASSY., 1/47 1D X 14" L. .........._..

ELBOW, 1/47 STREET 90 DEG. {12.9580

ELBOW, 3/8" INV, FL. TUBE 80 DEG.
{12.9480

CLIP, STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP TUBE

CLIP {AT FRONT COVER) {3/8" TUBE)
CLIP (AT WATER PUMP) 13/8° TUBE)
(251207 ... o,
CLIP (AT FRONT COVER} (3/8" TUBE)
{12.4095)

TUBE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER

TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 36.229
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L, 41.627) ... ... .......
TUBE ASSY. DEV. L. 10.62%) {2.5050}
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 15.887

TUBE ASSY. (DEV. . 41 /8"

MARCH, 1380 PAGE

DETROIY DIESEL

..................... TYPES .. ... ...
4 4 4 4 4 4
2{4i21412/141214;314: 4
OQi212;214: 21612131411
4 3 B 7 (4]
ARIAR| AR AR} AR} AR| AR AR] AR AR] AR
$ 1
1
$1 1
1
1
H
1
131
2lete] 2 i
2 1
£
1
1
111
1
1 1
H 1
1
1
1
B OF 2.3900A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR




& 3 MPL ENGINES CETRO0:Y DI{ESEL
2.5000A FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER

..................... TYPES .ot
PART 4 4 4 4 4 4
CFIG L NUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ....... 2isiz2lajzlal2iai3 414
oizlzlz2ial2i6iz2zi3]af1]4a
1 7
2.5100 - TUBE, FUEL PUMP TO FILTER {CONT'D)
an 5121081 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 21.28%) . .............. 3
aA 5134897  TUBE ASSY. DEV. L. 36.22°) ... . ......... 1
5131829 HHOSE 5/16" 1D X127 L oot 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE
(32.8480) ..., . 101 sl babeiel1
193004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV, Fi.. TUBE 90 DEG.
(12.8480) ..ottt e tis]z ARREE R 1110
# NOT SERVICED, USE 5199575 HOSE
AND {2) 5199578 FITTINGS.
2.5110 - HOSE, FUEL PUMP TO FH.TER
3248642  MOSE ASSY. 3/8" 1D X 12" L.{4.7100} ... . .. 1
193004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 890 DEG.
(12.8480) ....... ... .. . ... 2
25420 . CLIP, FUEL PUMP TO EILTER HOSE
B177623  CLIP(3/B  TUBE) .. ...\t 212 2
5160388  CLIP (3/8" TUBEN2.5070) .. ............... 1 1
B177623  CLIPIB/8" TUBE) ...l 1
5112241 CLAMP (25070) .. ..o . 616
5196118  SPACER, 13/32" 1.D. X 7/8" O.D.
(34001} .. 1 1
110502 BOLT, £10.24X3/4" {12.8025) .. .. ... ...... EYE
454906 BOLT, 3/816X1 1/2° (12.9001) .. .. ......., 1 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, 10 {12.8200}. .. .. ......... 313
110633 NUT, #£10-24 {(12.8120) ... ... oo, 3}3
25151 - TUBE, FILTER OUTLET
5123174  TUBE{DEV. L. 85/8%) .. ... ................ 1
5128623  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 1268") ......... .. ... I 1] 1
5126360 * TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 16 13732} ............ 1
5125319  TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 19507} ... .......... 1 1
51995875  MOSE, BULKEG [CUT L 1673, ... ..o 0o 111
5103959  TUBE ASSY. (FILTER TO MANIFOLD} . ...... ... 1
183004 ELBOW,. 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.
(12.84B0) .., 0. 2lz)2 1{21z2 2121212
143338 ELBOW, 3/8" INV, FL. TUBE 45 DEG.
(12.9680) ... . 21211 2
8199579  FITYING, #6 HOSE (5/8%18 MALE INV.
FL STRAIGHT) (128552} ................ 111
5198593  FITTING. £#£6 HOSE (5/8"-18 MALE iNV,
FL) (45 DEG)(12.8552) .. ... ............ 111
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8% INV. FL. TUBE
(12.9460) .. ... 111 111 1
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5190575 BULK
HOSE PLUS (1) 5188579 AND {1}
5199593 FITTINGS AND CUT TO SUIT.
JuLy, 1982 PAGE 9 OF 2.50004

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
2.8000A  FUEL UNES

..................... TYPES ... . e
PART 4 4 4 4 41 4
FHG L ONUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION . ........ 2:4:12:141214|2{4:13 4| 4
Q12j2]2:4;2|6|2:3| 4 4
3 B 7 9 2
2.6158 - CLIP, FLTER OQUTLET TUBE
3224639 CLIF, 3/8° TUBE{12.4098} ................. it 1
5177823 CLIP, 3/8” TUBE{28120 . ... .............. 1 1
2488022 CLIP #6 HOSE (NECPRENE COATED)
(12.8BB4) . ........... .. o i 1]t
103341 WASHER, 3/87 (12.8190) .................. 1yt 1
2.6210 - TUBE, FUEL DRAIN
4A 51148440 ELBOW, RESTRICTED ... ... .............. tE NIRRT
28215 . HOSE, FUEL DRAIN
51860863 HOSE 174" LD X 1471 .. ... ... heas 1
JANM., 1980 PAGE 16 OF  2.85000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOHATION




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
2.5000A FUEL LINES

PART 4 4 4 4 4 4
CFHG L ONUMBER .., L., NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... 414/51 41 6 614181417
3({656168i6 6i858;7| 6
5 O 8 8
2.5006 . VALVE, FUEL SUPPLY CHECK
BI122279 ~ VALVE /4" (SPRINGTYPE} . .......... e ART AR] AR{ AR AR] AR] AR AR AR AR AR
2.5010 - TUBE. FUEL SUPPLY TC EYRAINER
FLEXIBLE
4, 5113689  HOSE 3/8° 1D X 347 L. (74699 ... ...... .. H
1903867 ELBOW, 174" STREET 90 DEG. {12.9580) ... . 1 1
53113214 FETTING {3/8" HOSE X 1/47 EXT. P.T)
(12.8888) ... . . 1
5114049 FITTING (378" HOSE X 3/8" INV. FL
TUBE SWIVELI {(1.200%) .. ... ... ... ... 1
442323 CONNECTCOR, 3/8” INV. Fl.. TUBE
(129460 ... . $
122868 COUPUNG, 174" PT. {32.857%) ... ... .... 1
* STD LENGTH HOSE CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
25020 . CLIP, FUEL SUPPLY TO STRAINER TUBE
5171509 CLIP. 5/8 YUBE 8. 1891y .. ... ... ... ... ... 1
2.5050 . TUBE STRAINER YO FUEL PUMP
4A 5121078 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 748"y . . ... . ... ... . 1 1
an 5121076 TUBE ASSY {DEV. L. 1250y ... ... ..... ... 3
44 5121149 TUBE ASSY (DEV. L. 40 378" ... ... ... .. 1
LY. 125297 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L, 4298 ... ............ 1
a4A 5121151 TUBE ASSY (DEV. L. 451687} ... ... .. ..., 1
89432249 ELAOW, 3/87 INV. Fi. TUBE 90 DEG.
(3294808 L. L 1
143338 ELBOW, 378" INV. FL. TUBF 45 DEG.
{12.9480y ... 1]
193004 ELBOW, 378" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(12,9480 . 1
5138298 * ELRBOW ASM. 3/8" SEALASTIC 80 DEG.
(t2.9428F . 1
444000 CONNECTOR, 1/4” INV. FL, TUBE
f12.9460 .. L L. L t
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL, TUBE
128480 L 1] 2 % 1 1
5179336 CONNECTOR, 378" TUBE SEALASTIC
{¥2.8418y L 1
5179938 SEAL RING, 3/8" SEALASTIC {12.84385) .. . .. 2
* INCLUDES SEAL IN 25080 PLUS NUT,
NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
ALG., 1880 PAGE 11 GF  2.5000A

COPYRIGHT 19BC GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



